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Professional Engineer Certificate

“I hereby certify that the groundwater monitoring system described in this report for the CCR
landfill known as the NC1 Ash Disposal Area at the Nebraska City Generating Station, owned and
operated by the Omaha Public Power District, has been designed and constructed to meet the
requirements of the Coal Combustion Residual Rule 40 CFR 257.91. | am a duly licensed
Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Nebraska.”

Print Name Megan B. Seymour
Signature %,%w é ,&L(,;n'/t/
Date:
License # E-15931 OF NE

My license renewal date is December 31, 2020
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1 Introduction

On April 17, 2015 the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) published the final rule for the
regulation and management of Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) under the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The Federal CCR Rule - effective on October 19, 2015
— applies to Omaha Public Power District's (OPPD’s) Nebraska City Generating Station (Station).
The Station, located southeast of Nebraska City, Nebraska has two coal-fired combustion units —
Unit 1 and Unit 2. CCR from both units may be disposed in the NC1 Ash Disposal Area.

The CCR Rule, 40 CFR Subpart D-Standards for the Disposal of CCRs, Section §257.91 requires
a groundwater monitoring system that consists of sufficient number of wells at appropriate
locations and depths based on site-specific technical information, to yield groundwater samples
from the uppermost aquifer that:

» Accurately represent the quality of both background groundwater, and groundwater
passing the boundary of the CCR unit
* Monitor potential contaminant pathways

The groundwater monitoring system at the NC1 Ash Disposal Area was established in 2016 to
meet the requirements of the Federal CCR Rule. The groundwater monitoring network has been
updated, as part of this April 2019 revision, to include an additional upgradient monitoring well
(MW-14). This report includes the following sections in support of the certification.

» Section 1.0 Introduction

e Section 2.0 Facility Background

+ Section 3.0 Site Hydrogeology Summary

» Section 4.0 Groundwater Monitoring System

2 Facility Background

OPPD has a two-unit (Unit 1 and Unit 2) fossil fuel-fired generating plant at the Station
southeast of Nebraska City, Nebraska. This Station has two existing CCR landfills that are
permitted under the current NDEQ Title 132 regulations for fossil fuel combustion ash disposal
(the NC1 Ash Disposal Area and NC2 Ash Disposal Area).

The NC1 Ash Disposal Area is an unlined CCR landfill of approximately 52 acres that has
historically received CCR for disposal and is permitted with the State of Nebraska. NC1 Ash
Disposal Area is an active, existing CCR landfill as defined by the CCR rule.

3 Site Hydrogeology Summary

Based on soil boring advanced at the Station in 2006, the bedrock, in the form of shale, was
encountered at a depth of 89 feet below ground surface. The uppermost aquifer, Missouri River
Alluvium, depth is anticipated to be from 2 feet to 89 feet below ground surface (bgs).

According to the hydrology assessment conducted at the site in 1995 by SCS Engineers titled
Hydrologic Investigations Report. The broad upland areas of the Station are underlain by the
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unconsolidated wind-blown and glacial deposits of Pleistocene age. The surface of the site is
generally overlain by fine-grained or cohesive deposits near the surface, based on a study
conducted by D’Appolonia Consulting Engineers in 1975. These deposits consist of silty clays,
clayey silts, silty sands and fine sands. The bedrock underlying the Station area is medium hard
red to gray shale. Several areas outside the Station area are underlain by a thin formation of
limestone interbedded with shale.

Data from the boring logs for the monitoring wells and soil borings at the Station indicates that the
subsurface geology at the ash disposal area generally consists of the following:

» 3 feet of light brown to dark grayish brown lean clay (CL) (Fill/Topsoil), overlying,

» Approximately 9 feet of alluvium consisting of light brown to grayish brown silty clayey
sand (SM), poorly graded sand with silty sand (SP-SM), silt with very fine sand to silty very
fine sand (ML/SM), and high plastic clay (CH), overlying,

o 28to 77 feet of gray poorly graded sand (SP) to the boring completion depths varying from
40 to 89 feet.

» Some borings indicate that bedrock was encountered at a depth of 103.5 feet.

In the general vicinity of the Station, two primary sources of groundwater are present, Missouri
River alluvium and glacial deposits in the upland area west of the Station property. Groundwater
in the Missouri River alluvium is found at starting depths of approximately 2 to 17 feet bgs and is
largely affected by the river stages. Based on recent monitoring well survey data and assessment
of the existing groundwater monitoring wells installed at the Station, groundwater flow direction is
generally to the south/southeast.

Slug tests conducted in 1995 on three monitoring wells (MW-1, MW-4 and MW-6) indicate that
the horizontal hydraulic conductivity values ranged from 5.7 x 10* cm/sec to 8.2 x 10 cm/sec. A
pump test was conducted in 2003 by HDR on an 83-foot-deep, 16-inch-diameter well that was
installed and pumped at a rate of 1225 gallons per minute for 72 hours. Water levels were
monitored during the pumping period and recovery period in the pumped well and in three
observation wells installed for the test. The results of the test indicated that hydraulic conductivity
of the aquifer is approximately 2.0 x 10" cm/sec, which is in the upper end of the range of literature
values for clean sands. It should be noted that the tested interval in the 2003 investigation is
deeper (and the sediments coarser) than was tested during the slug tests that were conducted in
1995. The difference seen between the HDR data and the SCS data could be attributed to lateral
and vertical heterogeneity common for alluvial deposits. The aquifer is known to become coarser
and consequently more permeable with depth. Since the HDR pumping test was a measure of
deeper sediments, the results are reasonably consistent with the geology.

Monitoring wells installed at the Station north of the NC1 Ash Disposal Area (near the NC2 Ash
Disposal Area) have hydraulic conductivity values ranging from 1.39 x 102 cm/sec to 2.42 x 103
cm/sec as reported in the NC2 Hydrogeologic Characterization Report (HDR 2006).
Groundwater flow velocity at NC1 is calculated based on hydraulic conductivity range of
5.7 x 10* cm/sec to 1.39 x 102 cm/sec (SCS 1995 and HDR 2006) and an effective porosity of
0.405 as reported in HDR 2006. Based on quarterly monitoring reports since 2006 for NC1, the
gradient ranged from 0.0027 ft/ft to 0.0031 ft/ft with a velocity range of 3.5 to 108 ft/year.
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From slug test data performed by Terracon (2016) on recently installed well MW-13, the hydraulic
conductivity was reported as 3.38 x 10 cm/sec. This is within the range of previously recorded
data.

4  Groundwater Monitoring System

Based on the site hydrogeology and groundwater flow to the southeasterly direction, the
groundwater monitoring system for the NC1 Ash Disposal Area for the detection monitoring
program consists of four (4) upgradient/background wells and four (4) downgradient wells. This
exceeds the minimum number of monitoring wells required by 40 CFR 257.91(c) (i.e. one
upgradient and three downgradient). Five (5) additional wells are included for water level
measurements only and select wells to serve for future ‘nature and extent determinations’. The
groundwater monitoring system network for the NC1 Ash Disposal Area is summarized below in
Table 1.

The monitoring well locations are shown in the attached Figure 1. The groundwater monitoring
wells were constructed of 2-inch-diameter, schedule 40 PVC, flush threaded riser pipe, and
machine slotted 10-slot (0.010 inch) screen. The surface completion for each well consists of a
steel protective casing, concrete apron, and three bollards/posts. Monitoring well construction
logs, registrations or abandonment forms for the groundwater monitoring wells are contained in
Appendix A of this report.
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Table 1: OPPD NC1 Ash Disposal Area, Groundwater Monitoring Well System

Monitoring Date Well Well Gradient Monitoring
Well Installed Depth Depth Program Use
(feet bgs)! | (feet from
TOC)?
Monitoring Well Network
MW-14 7/12/18 18.0 21.00 Background/Upgradient Detection/Assessment
MW-13 1/26/16 13.0 15.19 Background/Upgradient Detection/Assessment
MW-11 1/16/04 20.0 21.85 Background/Upgradient Detection /Assessment
NC2-MW-4 9/8/04 14.0 16.01 Background/Upgradient Detection/Assessment
NC1-MW-2 3/14/95 17.8 20.38 Downgradient Detection/Assessment
NC1-MW-3 3/14/95 19.5 22.42 Down/Crossgradient Detection/Assessment
NC1-MW-4 3/13/95 20.3 23.07 Downgradient Detection/Assessment
NC1-MW-9 1/21/99 20.0 22.53 Downgradient Detection /Assessment
Water Level Measurements Only
NC1-MW-5 3/17/95 16.6 19.99 Down/Crossgradient Water Level /Nature &
Extent Determinations?
NC1-MW-6 3/15/95 16.5 19.24 Downgradient Water Level /Nature &
Extent Determinations3
NC1-MW-7 1/20/99 40.5 42.53 Down/Crossgradient Water Level Only
(deep well)
NC1-MW-8 1/21/99 20.0 22.46 Down/Crossgradient Water Level Only
MW-12 3/26/04 18.1 20.78 Upgradient/Crossgradient | Water Level Only
Abandoned Wells*
MW-1 3/14/95 20.8 23.64 NA NA
(replaced with | (Abandoned
MW-11) 1/16/04)
MW-10 1/21/99 20.0 21.99 NA NA
(replaced with | (Abandoned
MW-12) 10/17/03)
Notes:

1.
2.
3.

4.

Depth from ground surface to bottom of installed well. Actual boring depth may be deeper.
Depth from top of casing to bottom of installed well.
Monitoring wells to be sampled for nature and extent determinations if an Appendix IV constituent is detected in one or more of the

detection monitoring wells at statistically significant level above groundwater protection standard.

Abandoned in accordance with State of Nebraska regulations.
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Figure 1

NC1 Ash Disposal Area

Groundwater Monitoring
Network



3 6 7 8
MW-13
$ MONITORING WELL NETWORK
. : . Elevation Well Depth : . .
\ Monitoring Well Northing Easting (Top of Casing) | (Feet BGS) Location with Respect to Temporary Ash Disposal Area
MW-11 315305.14 | 2808934.31 918.44 20.0 Background/Upgradient
MW-12 314868.77 | 2809221.22 920.36 18.1 Upgradient/Crossgradient
MW-13 318186.64 | 2808434.68 918.05 13.0 Background/Upgradient
Z
NCZ-MW-4 ‘49‘ NC2 MW-14 316786.47 | 2808244.03 920.99 18.0 Background/Upgradient
OMRG™ CELLS 2-3 -
NC1-MW-2 314956.72 | 2811249.03 919.42 17.8 Downgradient
NC2 w _
NC1-MW-3 314256.45 | 2809411.68 919.85 19.5 Downgradient/Crossgradient
CELL 1 "
NC1-MW-4 314132.49 | 2811203.55 919.63 20.3 Downgradient
O
NC1-MW-5 312687.59 | 2809703.50 920.70 16.6 Downgradient/Crossgradient
= C
MW—14_$_ NC1-MW-6 312780.75 | 2811421.64 914.01 16.5 Downgradient
=
NC1-MW-7 316290.86 | 2811121.03 919.20 40.5 Upgradient/Crossgradient
NC1-MW-8 316298.57 | 2811121.28 919.68 20.0 Upgradient/Crossgradient
NC1-MW-9 314257.38 | 2810108.93 920.09 20.0 Downgradient
=
NC1-MW-8 NC2-MW-4 317405.90 | 2808530.80 919.62 14.0 Background/Upgradient
=$= NC1-MW-7
ya
@
7 NOTES:
1. TOP OF CASING ELEVATION DETERMINED BY SURVEY DATA OBTAINED JUNE 2019.
2. BGS =BELOW GROUND SURFACE
3. THE FOLLOWING MONITORING WELL LOCATIONS ARE FOR WATER LEVEL DATA ONLY : NC1-MW-5,
NC1-MW-6, NC1-MW-7, NC1-MW-8, AND MW-12.
A
S-S e e T
l I_ —— i —— |
| NC1 ‘ | | Ne w2
wwz | DISPOSAL AREA W
l ax 2 — — oy ‘
l— — — C— — e— ‘
— — —
G G— d
NC1-MW-3 NC1-MW-9_$_ 2
_$_NC1-MW-4
- NC1=MW=6

- NC1-MW-5
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DRILLING LOG

Project Name

Omana Public Powar District - Nebraska City, Nebraska

Prolect Number
08 94037.01

Boring Number

MiW-1

Boring Locatlon Oescription

NW of fly ash disposat area

Boring Location

Page

. MW/, NWI/4, SWI/ 4, NEI/4 Sec. 36, T8N, RI4E ! of 2
Ground Surtace Elevatlon Top of Welt Casing Elevation Bering Location Coordinates Total Footage
1810.2 ft above NGVD [swv)  1913.01 it above NGVD (swrv) | 3270.0 North 44485 East 22.0 ft.
Crilllng Method {s} Borehote Size Overturden Foatage | Bedrack Footage l No. 0! Samples No. Core Boxes DOepth to Water
6 1/4" 1D HSA 8 22.0 feet 0 feet | None Nene See Remarks

Oriting Co. Layne, Inc, Omana, Nebraska

Ordtler (s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith

Driltng Rig Acker Soilmax 80 Truck Mounted

Type of o

sampier SPlit=s3poon {standard penetration test)

Date Started 03/14/95

Date Compieted 03/14/85

Fletd Observer (s) Carmelo Blazekovic

Oepth Depth
in USCS Blow in |Samplel PIQ
Feet . Qes:_:riotlon Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. {ppm} Remarks
7 SAND. GRAVEL, SILT mixture, cark J ]
4 gdrey.loose, wet, fik - ash and coal GM i Started driling at 1:35 pem.
i - with st sang and gravel g 4
1 SILTY CLAY, megium grey, sott, very / 1-. '::C; H:li;f;jegez:ii;
4 maoist, high plasticity with trace / - iy !
7] medium sand: sticky and & few " / . verucal Datum
2__ coarse sand lenses % 2—
3] é 3
] / CH ]
4 é 4
s gy —/ 5 Sample wet at 5.0 feet (iree
<4 SILTY CLAY, medium grey, soft, wet, - water),
7 high plasticity with trace medium / ]
J sand; sticky and a few I" coarse / q
6— sandg lenses : % 3/373/3 4 1.8°/2.0° B— 55-1
4 CLAYEY SAND, cark grey, fine // B
7—_ grained, lcuse, well graded, wet high / 7
1 piasticry, sticky clay and tine sang / ]
4 mixture / .
8- % 8~
g % 9
] % sC ]
10 % 10—
11 é w2 | 2020 1 ss-2
] £L ]
12_. SILTY SAND, dark grey, fine grained, 1. 12
4 well graded, loose, wet, with trace .
1 clay N
13_ | SM 13-
14 : 14 1
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missourl
0871741995 OQPFOELQG




Orilling Log, continued

Project Name Project No. Beoring Nymber
Omaha Public Power District = Nebrasks Citv, Nebraska . 08 94037.01 MW-1
Boring Location Description Boring Location Page
NW of flv 3sh disposal area MWI/d NWI/d. SWI/4 MEI/4. Sec. 36. TAM. RI4E 2 nf 2
Oepth Oepth
in Uscs Blow in |Sample] PID
Feet Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet'| No. | (ppm) Remarks
J SILTY SANG, dark grey, fine graineg, ¥ i
4 well graced, loose, wet, with trace N 4
= clay | -
155 1l 15
16 1T {warasiosno| 16 ss-3
4 RED ]
17— 1 17
18 . 18—
1 SAND, medium grey, medium grained, o N
19— well gradec. mecium censity, wet; ° 19—
7 mostly quartz and rock grams; trace . N
7 il .l ]
4 P Lo
204 20
- L
] L ]
7 .. T
21 v | s/siTie| 2020 | 21 s5-4
- e i
4 . ;
- T -
22 - 22 Monitoring well installieg @
] = 3:30 pm.
1 TOTAL DEPTH = 22.0 Feet ]
234 23]
24 24
25 25
] ]
28— 26—
27~ 27
] ]
284 28
4 4
N i
29 2g.]
] ]
30 30
31 31 1
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri
0821771995 OPPOELOG



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number Well Number

Omaha Public Power District - Mebraska Citv. Nebraska 08 94037.01 MW-1
Location Description Location : Total Bepth (TOC)

NW of flv ash disposal area NWI/4 NWI/4 SWi/d4 NEI/4 Sec. 368 TBN. RI4E 23.64 feet
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker In Concrete Well Pad EL  (Boring Location Coordinates Date Instailed

910.2 ¢t apove NGVD 3270. North 14485 East 314795

0 N -{l‘ Lf‘ -\r[ Ground Surface (GS)
Sw -."...‘ T ‘V M L‘ r“
A . < v Eievation Top of Well Casing: 813.01:1t above NGVD
(1) 3 1
» : y o
N .
% g ? 75_ é Elevation Top of Well Screen: 899.48 1t above NGVD
L g oo
Q |4 H [ ]
% g gl 'j z Elevation Bot. of Well Screen:  880.05 ft above NGVD
/ 9 ' % 3 |
CH / - / S S
2| 2 7R e
2 .
/ 5 % 8 Totat Depth of Boring; 22.0 1t below GS
i o '
/ > 25 4 B4 & .
/' E 2o Lo o Total Oepth of Well: 20.83 1t below GS
4' g o | o o '
‘,L < = o oo - Well Casing Above GS: 281 teet
@
= o o
g 0 o
4 o o
3 =y O O
- [+] Q
s o o
g —

sSC
—0

ROy

4.0 {t Hydrated Bentonile Pellels

11.83 fL 10-20 Silica Sand

9.43, 2" Sch.40 10-siol PVC Screen

]IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIHIIIIIII]IIIIIIIIIHIIII[

sM|.| [0
g -
i - g K a
: o
+ g 2
. < w
e i g
L "E a.
o 3 h;
..'a- o} «
sl eT20 2 S
® =y . . Y
.....'- - -‘F -0 4

® .0 4.0
[ o: - o: o
- F —
- Borehole
Diameter

i

SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missour wel3
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DRILLING LOG

Project Name

Qmaha Public Power District - Nebraska City. Nebraska

Project Number

08 84037.0I

Borlng Number

MW-2

8oring Location Cescription

E SE of

fly ash dispcsal area

Boring Locatien

Page

NWI/4, SWI/4. SWH/4 NWI/d Sec. 31 T8N, RISE | of 2
Ground Surtace Elevation Top ot Well Casing Elevation Boring Location Coordinates Total Footage
816.4 tt 300ve NGVD fsurv.) | Q18.94 it above NGVD [surv) 2717.5 North  B8757.4 East 8.0 ft.
Oriting Methadq is) | Borehoie Size ] Overtergen Foatage | Bedrock Footage l No. Ot Samples | No. Core Boxes Depth to Water
5 1/4" I0 HSA I 3 ] 18.0 fest 0 feet | None l None

See Remarks

Critng Co. Layne, inc, Omaha, Nebraska

Ortler {3} Lyle Porter, Rick Keith

Orting Rig Acker Soikmax 8Q Truck Mounted Ihe o Spiit-spoan {stanaard penetration test)
Date Starteq 03/14/95 Date Compteted G3/14/95 Field Observer (s) Carmelo Blazekovic
Oepth Depth
in Uscs Biow in {Sample; PID
Feet Bescription Class. | Count |(Recovery| Feet ! No. | (ppm) Remarks
1 SANOY SILT, brownish grey, loose, 3
4 very moist, well-graded, fine sana i Start arilling at 4:05 p.m.
= and silt. -
1< 1— . HSA = Hollow Stem Auger,
7 N NGYD = National Gecdetic
h i vertical Oatum
2 5]
33 ML "3
4 4
5 5
B SILTY SAND, brownish grey, trace 174/10/10} 1.8'72.0° |  B— §5-1
3 gravel, well graged, moist, medium i
4 density, quartz and rock grains. 4
7 ‘ 7
. JlsmMm 3
8—- E 8—- Auger cuttings wet at 8 feet
. . - (tree water).
0] 1 .
4 SAND, dark grey, weil to fine gramea, -9 -
7 well gradeq, medium density, wet, o ]
Jd mestly quartz with rock grains. .. -
10— e 10
- - '... -4
7 ey :
: LI ]
114 ..-'.°' iyamnr | asro 11— 35-2
] e ]
- . .. SW -
- - .- -
1@ mmenm oo e . 12
- 15AND light grey, medium to coarse e e
7 | graned, welt graced, medium io lcose, | . ]
]| wet: quartz anc rock grains with oval ! e ]
131 shaped, rounded peble size rock i e 13
"1 gramns, trace coal grains to 1/18" in A “
] diameter, °. ‘. ]
14 o - 14
Kansas Clty, Missour|
087171995 OFPDELOG




Drilling Log, continued

Project Name Project No, Boring Number
Omaha Public Power District — Nebraska Citv, Mebr3ska .1 08 84037 0l MW-2
Boring Location Description goring Location Page
£ SE of flv ash disponsal area MW/ 4 SWI/4. SWI/4. NWI/2 Sac. 3t TBN. AISE 2 nt 2
Depth Depth
in uscs Blow in |Sample| PID
Feet Description Class. Count [Recovery| Feet | Na. {ppm) Remarks
7 SAND. light grey, medwm to coarse 7
4 gramned, well graded, medium to loose, 4
4 Wel quariz and rock grains with oval .

15— shapec. rounded peobleé size rock 15
1 grains, trace coal grains to 1/168" in N
4 diameter. ]

16— , sw|v2rana | 20720 | 18~ s5-3 advanced augers to 18"
- 1 Putled augers ang instailed
~ ] PVC piug.

17 - 17 Boreniale open to 8.0°.

18] 18—

8 4 TOTAL DEPTH = 18.0 Feet -
]9; 18— Manitaring well instailed @
- ] §:00 pm.
20 20—
21 21
22 29
23 23]
24 243
25 25
26 26
274 273
284 283
29: 29—
304 30—
31 1 31 7
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas Clty, Missouri
08/17 /1995 OPPDELOG




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name

Omana Public Power District — Nebraska City, Nebraska

Prolect Numper
08 94037.01

Weld Number

MW-2

Location Qescription

Location

NWI/ 4 SWI/4 SWi/d NWI/A Sec. 3t T8N, RISE

Total Depth {TOC)

E SE ot flv ash disposal ares 20.38 fest
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker in Concrete Well Pad Ei.  [Boring tocation Coordinates Date Instalteq
916.4 f+ above NGVD 2717.5 Morth B757.4 East 03/14/95

]
F

i d
e
A

.
L
E

Ground Surface (GS)

ML -

2.0 {1 Hydrated Benlonite Chips

sM|[.[

.. 0

SW '-'.._

)

1

i1.34 ft 10-20 Silica Sand

_,I._T——a»

2.0 ft Concrete

1
PR NN

2.5 f{ Hydraled Bentonite Pellets

F &
—

-4

10.33" 2" dia. Sch.40 PVC Riser

O_©0 0 I«
100600
v e 9 9 o

I Oo

0.60°, PYC End Cap

IIIIjllllI_IIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIlIIIIIIHll‘IIIII!EIIIIIIIIIHIII]

9.45°, 2" Sch.490 10-slot PYC Screen

Elevation Top of Well Casing:

Elevation Top of Weil Screen:

B18.84 1t above NGVD

808.81 1t above NGVD

Elevation Bot. uf Weil Screen: 890.18 ft above NGVD

Total Depth of Boring:

Total Depth of Well:

Well Casing Above GS:

X

18.0 1t below GS

I7.84 tt below GS

2.54 teet

SCS ENGINEERS

Kansas City, Missouri

Wend




This page intentionally left blank.



DRILLING LOG

Project Name Profect Numbar Bartng Number
Omaha Public Power District ~ Nebraska Cityv. Nebrasks 08 84037.0 MW-3 .
Boring Lecation Descriptton Boring Location " Page
S of SW corner of flv ash disposal area Swi/4, SEI/4, SWi/4 NEI/4, Sec. 36 T8N. RI4E | of 2
Ground Surtace Ejevation Top of Well Casing Elevation Berlng Locatlon Coardinates Total Footage
S11.0 {t above NGYD [surv) 913.92 It above NGYOD [(surv) | 2107.8 North 48881 East 22.0 it
'I:Irllllng Method [s) Barehote Size I Overturden Faolage [ Bedrock Footage | No. Of Samples No. Core Borxes Cepth to Water
8 1/4" [D HSA 8 ! 220 teet ' 0 teet None None See Remarks
Qriing Co. Layne [nc., Cmaha, Nebraska Ortier {s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith
Oriling Rig Acker Soilmax-80 Truck Mounted gzg&g,’ Spiit-spoon (standard penetration test)
Date Started 03/14/35 Date Completed 03/14/95 Fleld Observer (3) Carmelo Blazekovic
Depth ’ Depth
in Uscs Blow in [Sample| PID
Feet Description Class. Count [Recovery| Feet [ No. {ppm) Remarks
3 SILTY SAND. brownish grey, loose, ]
4 very moist, well graded, quartz ang - Start cariling at 10;20 am.
4 rock grains with traces of clay, .
1= nonpiastic. 14 HSA = Hollow Stem Auger.
] ] NGVD = National Geodetic
5 i verucat Datum
2= 2
-l -
] I.[1sM h
3 : 33
] 1
4 4]
5 5
1 SAND, light brownish grey, medium to e ]
4 fine grained, we!l graced, loase, o .
B moist, mostly quartz and rock grains e . 2/3/374 | L B~ s5-1 ‘Sample wet at 6.2 feet (ree
-+ : o - mple wet at 8.2 feet (i
J'\ isalt and pepper appearancel. S| - water}.
1 SAND. lignt brownish grey, medium to T 7
74 fine grained, well gradeq, loose, wet. o 7
4 mostly quartz and rock grains (salt R -
-1 and pepper appearance). o .. .
T Y b
= . .'_ _-:
8 —: -‘.o: 8 -
: e I
N I -
9 9]
N * s N
] Y N
] ... SW i
oy _o' LB
IO i L IO -
- -.‘c- -
~ ... -
- col | werss | e | 1 ss-2
- ‘.... :
i e ]
. - .
12 - o 12
- R ®- -
- L] - v =
- . T
1 . .. T
13—' _.-.: 131
n ol ]
- ,'...' -~
14 - o 14
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri
O8/17/1995

OPPOELOG



Drilting Log, continued‘

Project Name

Omaha Public Power District = Neoraska City, Nebraska

Proj

ect No,

08 94037.01

Boring Number

MW-3

O

Boring Location Oescription Beoring Location Paqge
S of SW corner 9f flv ash disposal ares SwWi/d, SEIA SwWi/a NEIZ4 Sec. 36 TBN. R14E 2 nt 2
Depth Depth
in USCs Blow in |Sample; PIC
Feet ) Descripticn Class. | Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) Remarks
4 . .
- SANO, light brownish grey, medwum to A 7
1 tine graineq, weil graded. locse, wel, s ]
{5 mostly quartz and rock grains (salt e 15
- and pepper appearance), . -
.. 7
3 o s ]
16— - 472/T | 187200 | 16— 553
. .- -
-] Ny -
1 SAND, light brownish grey, medium W ]
17 < grained: well graded, medium gensity, P 17
1 wetl with some fine grained quartz Y .
1 sand and trace cvat shaped rock o . ]
- Peboles, trace coal to 178" inch in . N
18—- diameter, L 18~
-4 . .¢~. b
_ e 7
19— .."c‘: 19_
] X ]
. '-' .- -
- .. P
20 R 20
- * .- -1
— e 1
] * .- B
21— ." a74rd/3) 187200 21— 55-4 Advanced augers to 22'.
- N -
4 o "\ i
- ' -
22 . 22
- -1 There is 1.5" of sand in the
4 TOTAL DEPTH = 22 Feet - hollow stem of the augers.
b - Pulted augers and installed
b = PVC plug. Borenale open to
23 ] 23 7.0, Free water in berencle
] ] B 8.0",
2 4"‘ 24— Installed monitoring well @
- -1 itz40 am,
25+ 25-]
264 26
27— 27
28+ 28]
29+ 29-]
30+ 304
31 1 31
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri
0871771995 OFPDELOG




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Proiect Number Well Number

Omana Public Power District = Nebraska Citv, Nebraska 08 84037.01 Mw-3
Location Qascription . Location N Total Oepth (TOC)

S of SW corner of fiv ash disposal area SWI/4 SEI/4 SWI/4 NEI/4. Sec. 36 _TBN. RI4E 22.42 faot
Grouna Surtace Elevation Marker In Concrete Well Pag EL. |Baring Location Coordinates Date Instaited

9N.0 1t apgve NGVD 2107.8 North 48881 East 3/14/85

:‘] T

y =

1 N hY Grouna Surface (GS)
hj (¥} -

0 b~

T
-

Elevation Tap of Well Casing: 913.62 1t above NGVYD

b,
sl
>

r 4

Elevation Top of Well Screen: 90L57 1t above NGVD

SM . Elevation Bot. of Well Scraen: 892.10 1t above NGVD

2.0 ft Concrele

__+_

Total Depth of Boring: 22.0 1t below GS

12.35°, 2" dia. Sch.40 PVC Riser

Total Oepth of Welt: | 185 1t betow GS

Well Casing Above 65: 2.92 feet

1.8 ft Hydrated Bentonite Pellels

120 ANNNNNNS NN ©
IESFS NN\ NN

ole

&
T L_'I‘—_l

[]
4.40 it Hydraled Bentonile Grout

SH .‘l-.

.. 5

11.30 ft 10-20 Sillca Sand
0.47°, 2" Sch.40 10-slot PVC Screen

IIIIIIIIIIIt[lllIIIII.IllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIII

0.80°, PVC End Cap

)

_y s .

. 2 8-
. B Aon_.
KL RN B

S

—— f —n
- Borehote
Olameter

[]
2.5 ft Natural Sand Collapse

r

SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri weilt3
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DRILLING LOG

Project Name

Omaha Public Power District = Nebrasks City. Nebraska

Project Number

N8 94037.01

Borlng Number

MW-4 -

Boring Locatlon Description
S of SE corner of flv ash disbosal area

Boring Locatlon

Page

HEI/4 NEY/ 4 NEL/4 SEI/4._Sec. 36, T8N. RI4E | of 2
Ground Surtace Elevatlon Top of wWell Casing Elevation Boring Location Coordinates Totat Footage
S18.8 It above NGVD (surv) [919.42 it sbove NGVD (surv) | 1996.9 North  BS71.| East 22.0 ft.

Driing Method (s) [ Borencie Size

Overburaen Footage

Bedrock Footage I No. Of Samples I No. Core Boxes

Depth to water

6 1/4" 1D HSA | 8

22.0 feet

0 feet ] Nene ,

None See Remarks

Oruing Co. Layne. inc, Omaha, Nebraska

Oritler (s) Lvle Porter, Rick Keith

Oriling Rig Acker Soilmax 80 Truck Mounted

Type of
Sampler

Split-Speon (standard penetration test}

Date Started 03/13/95

Cate Completea 01/13/43

Fleld Observer (s) Carmeta Blazekovic

Oepth Depth
in Uscs Blow in |Sampie| PID
Feet Description Class. | Count |Recovery| Feet | No. (ppm) Remarks
1 SILTY SAND, dark grey, fine grainea, : ] .
4 loose, well graded, very moist, with . o Start dariling at .00 pm.
{— traces of clay, mostiy quartz with | ’ - | HSA = Hollow Stem Auger.
1 some rock grams. : ] NGVD = National Gesdetic
. RN - Vertical Datum
27 1 2]
] D 3
4 ot 4
55 11 5
q SAND, light browmsh grey, medium :0 ,' i
O fine gramned, well gradeq, medium . 4/6/8/6 1 LI/2.0° B— S5~
1 density, moist, mostty quartz with . ]
4 rock grains. o) ]
7_.- ‘-'_O- W T
LN I -
: ]
- P - -
- Yy -
8- . 8-
-t .,".. :
3 CLAYEY SAND, medium brown, fine // ]
Q- graineq, soft, very moist, low / G-
1 plasticity, well graded with silt. % sc| i
10—- // 10 : S:;neprlle waet at 10 teet [free
= 4 W 3
1 SAND. browmish grey, medium Lo fine ,,' 4
|-} graned. well graded, wet, loose. e 2/4/5/7 | 1§/2.0° 1 ss-2
= mostly quartz with rock grains. . .
3 o .. 4
- DL -
- - 12
12 ol .
- e ".- -d
1 Ve 7]
B d Il. 7]
o ® - -
- . - -
14 4 . 14
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri
08/17/1985 OPPOELDG



Drilling Log, continued

Project Name Project No, Boring Number
Omaha Public Power District - Mebraska Citv, Nedraska 08 94037.0 MW-4 .
Soring Location Description Boring Location Page
S of SE corner of flv ash discosal ares MEI/d. NEV A NEI/4_SEI/2 Sec. 3B. TAM. RI4E .
Depth Depth
in Uscs Blow in {Sample{ PID
Feet Description Class. Count (Recovery! Feet | Nao. {ppm} . Remarks
1] SANC. brownish grey, medium to fine S ]
4 grained, weill graded. wet, loose, Y 4
< mostly quartz with rock grains, .. .
15~ | 15
] .
- . .. .
16— SAND, medium grey, medium gramned, AR afajs/8 | 1020 | 18— s5-3
] welt graceq, loose, wet, quartz ana * 7
- some hine grained rock grains and L. ]
4 trace coal (in situ): ' el - k
17 . A 17
] A ]
- . .-. =
- _-'-.- -
18- "o s 18-
. M -
“1 X -
19- _..'.c‘: lg—
] ]
- .. .-
20 20
1 * .- -
- o o =
1 * .. -
21 o yiuTso | 18'72.0' | 21— 85-4
1 ]
- ® o -
- o =
22 ] - 22 advanced augers to 22°.
1 TOTAL OEPTH = 22.0 Feet ]
23"‘- 23—- Pullea augers. Sgrehale open
~ - to 10.0°. Installed PVC plug.
24 - 24—: Monitering well installeg @ 3115
- - om.
25— 25'-':
26 26
274 273
284 28
294 29
304 30-]
] ]
31 1 31
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas Clty, Missouri
08/17/1995

OPPOELOG



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number wel Number
Omaha Public Pawer District - Nebraska Citv, Nebraska 08 94037.01 MN—4
Locatlon Qescription Location . Total Depth (TOC)
S of SE corner of {lv 3sh disposal area NE1/4_NEI/4, NEI/4 SEI/ 4. Ser. 36, T8N, RI4E 23.07 test
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker in Concrete Well Pac EL.  |Boring Location Coordinates Date Installed
216.6 1t apove NGVD 1896.9 Morth  BBTI11 E=st 3/13/85
J -
o L;. -\J t;_"‘"lu] Ground Surface [(GS) _ .
YL '
L — L Elevation Top of Well Casing: 818.42 1t above NGVD

L

Elevation Top of Well Screen: 808.48 1t above NGVD

sM| |-

<

Elevation 8ot. of Well Screen; 898.85 ft above NGVD

2.0 ft Concrele

__+_

't

NN\ Nrsae

Total Depth of B_oring:_ 22.0 1t pelow GS

12.64', 2" dia. Sch.40 PYC Riser

Total Depth of Wellk - 20.25 ft below GS

2.5 fl Hydraled Benlonile Pellels

- Well Casing Above 6S: 2.82 teet
SHW .‘U:-

SR NN

e, &,
ety
4.0 1l Hydrated Bentonite Chips
ok ¥
loooooooo}\\\

7
sC Z

0 S 1 I S

N.75 {t 10-20 Silica Sand

SH _-'_o:

8.51', 2 Sch.40 10-stotl PYC Screen

|

0.80°, PVC End Cap

Ly

1.75 it Natural Sand Collapse

e
T

.c..‘.'..'.l
* .00
'-'.'.o'.-'d
* .00

.

s— B e
Borehate
Diameter

SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas Clty, Missor! wWel3
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DRILLING LOG

C8/17/1985

Project Name . Profect Number Borlng Number
Omana Pubtic Power District - Nebraska Citv, Nebraska 08 84037.01 MW-5 -
Boring Location Description ’ Borlng Location Page
Approx. 172 mi. S of SW corner of fly ash Mwi/d4, MEV/d, SWI/2 SEY/ 4 Sec, 38, TBN_RI4F | of 2
Ground Surtace Elevation Top ot Well Casing Elevatien Boring Location Coordinates Total Footage
9114 {t above NGYD Isurv.) 914.82 it above NGVD (surv} t 526.7 Morth  5t03 4 Fast 20.0 ft
Qrliling Method (s) Borehole Size l Overburden Footage l Bedrock Faotage |- No. Of Samples No. Core Boxes Depth to Water
B /47 [0 HSA 8 | 20.0 teet l 0 feet None None See Remarks
DOriting Co. Layne, Inc, Omaha, Nebraska oriler (s] Lyle Perter, Rick Keith
Driing Rig Acker Soimax B0 Truck Mounted ‘ ;;;g,g,‘ Split-Spoon (standara penetration tes:)
Date Starteqd 03/17/85 ‘ Date Completed 03/17/85 Fieta Coserver (3) Carmelo Blazekovic
Cepth Depth
in uscs Blow in [Sample] PID
Feet Description Class. Count {Recovery| Feet | No. (ppm) Remarks
] SILTY SANO, medium brown, locse, 1 i
4 moist. non-plastic, trace clay. . Start drdling at 10:30 am.
]_ 1— . HSA = Hollow Stem auger.
] ) _ NGVO = National Geodetic
B oM - verticat Datum
2 2
4 .
-t -
3 3+
J SAND, medwm brown, fine grainea, . . ]
4 well graded, medium density, mostly . b
4_: quartz and rock grains with silt, °. 4
1 moist. o ]
. . ]
5 ; 5
- i -
] " -
6 , 9/8/9/20| 11/2.0° | B SS-1
] . 3
7 . 7
4 A 4
8: ............................... =" 8— Auger cuttings wet at 8 feet
] SAND. medium brown, fine grained, . ] itree water).
4 well graded, medium density, mostly ML .
- ) ® a- -
Q— quariz and rock grans with sit, wet, el 9—
- A i
] . ]
10+ A 107
] . 3
113 o 34/4i8] 12720 | 11 s5-2
7 SANOD, medium brown, medium to fine . g
4 4grainec, well graaedq, loose, wet, S .
12 12
] M <
] . .
13 13
- . :
14 7] ..' 2 14 N
Kansas City, Missourl ePrE! O




Orilling Log, continued

Project Name

Qmana Public Power Qistrict - Mebraska Citv. Nebraska

Project No.

08 94037.01 MW-5

Boring Number

Boring Locatlon Oescription Boring Locatlon Page
Approx. I/2 mi. S of SW carner of flv ash MWl/d, NEI/4_SWi/4 SEI/4 Sac. 36, TBN. RIJE 2 nf 2
Depth Oepth
in Uscs Blow in |Sample; PIO
Feet Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm)- Remarks
] SAND. medium drown, megium to fine L ]
4 grameq, well graged, loose, wet. e 4
- ' '._ -
15"‘ - .. 15
] o .. A
4 e -
] o . ] .
16 L 5/6/6/8 | 187720 { 18~ 55-3 Advanced augers to 20",
- ’A". -1 Pullea augers ang installea
- . 1 PYC olug. Barehsle open to
7 . . - T 5.3, There was 4" of tine
N . el - in g . )
171 A 17 2222-,",‘ he augers (‘heaving
. 8 7
] . ]
i e N
18 - . 18—
- . . -
- () '.._ -
- e n
19_‘ .."o‘: 19""
T . 3
=1 L -
- R -1
n ... 4
20 : 30—
] TOTAL DEPTH = 20.0 Feet ]
214 21 Monitoring wetl instatted B
: : 10:30 am.
22— 221
23 23~
24 24
25— 25—
26— 26—
27 27
28— 28
294 29
30 30
31 - 31
SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri
0871771995 OPPOELQS



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number Well Number
Omaha Public Power District = Nebraska Citv. Nabraska N8 94037 01 MW-5

Location Description ) Locatlon . Total Depth {TOC)
Aporox. 1/2 mi. S of SW corner of flv ash NWI/4 NEI/4 SWi/4 SEI/4. Sec. 38 T8N Ri4E 19.89 teet

Ground Surtace Elevation Mmarker in Concrete well Pag EL |Boring Locatlon Coordinates Date [nstalleq
Gil.4 tt apove NGVD §28.7 North  5103.4 East 3/47/95

m .

.

LV

Ground Surface (GS)

o
]

A NN\ rSirNe T

IO
Q 0 O pPxic——ic—}

—

Elevation Top of Well Casing: 914.82 1t above NGVD

SM Elevation Top of Well Screen: 904.82 tt above NGVD

W .

X

Elevation Bot. of Well Screen; B95.48 1t above NGVD

Vo
2.0 {1 Concrete

9.80°, 2* dia. Sch.40 PVC Riser

x

NN R i

Total Depth of Boring: 20.0 1t betow GS

o & O

lo
o 9 O

Total Depth of Well: 18.57 1t below GS

1

Well Casing Above GS: 1.42 teet

»le
i

ol
!

2.0 {t Hydraled Bentonile Chips

® *HO

2.0 1 Hydrated Bentonite Pellets

SW e

[]
10.57 ft 10-20 Silica Sand
8.44°, 2" Sch.40 [0-siol PVC Screen

0.85", PYC End Cap

IIIIIIIII'IIIIIIlIIIIlHHIII!IIHIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIHIII

b

.o'.'.o'.-'J
* . - . ‘I-‘.
'o' .'.'- *- o
P * - ‘- ..
o .. [ e

e LR s

.
3.43 ft Natural Sand Collapse

* .. L IR T
e * .00
* - KL AN I

- B =
Borehole
Dlameter

SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missouri Wen3
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DRILLING LOG

Omaha

Project Name

Public Power District —

Nebraska Citv, Nebraska

Project Number

08 94037.01

Borlng Number

MW-6 .

Baring Lecatlon Description
E of country rd., N of RR, I/2 mi S of substation

Boring Location

Page

MW/ NWI/4 NWI/a SWi/d. Sec. 31 T8N, RISE 1 of 2

Ground Surtace Elevation Top of Well Casing Elevation Boring Location Coordinates Total Footage

913.6 ft 3bove NGVD fsurv)  1916.38 ft above NGYD [survd | 535.9 North  B824.0 East 17.0 ft.
Orilling Methed (s} Borenale Size Overbwden Footage | Bedrock Footage | No. Of Samples | No. Core Boxes Oepth to water
8 1/4" [0 HSA 8 (7.0 feet G feet Mane None See Remarks

Oroing Co. Layne, [nc, Omaha, Nebraska

Oriler {s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith

08/17/1985

Driiing RIg Acker Scimax 80 Truck Mounted SIPR M spiit-Spoen (standard penetration test)
Date Started 03/15/85 Date Completea 03/415/95 Field Observer (s) Carme!e Blazekavic '
Depth Cepth
in UsCs Blow in {Sample; PID
Feet Description Class. | Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) Remarks
7] SILT, aark grey, loose, moist, ]
4 non-plastic with roots. i Start arilling at 89:30 am.
1 ML A= HSA = Hollow Stem Auger,
N " NGVD = National Geodetic
— - Vertical Datum
2 _ o~
1 SILTY SAND. light brownish grey, fine i
4 grained, well graded, moist, medium oA
3_‘ density. - 3.:
4 42
5 5
] 1| sm ]
6 o lassrsir|e2o | 8- ss-i
7- 1. 7]
8- . g—
g-: ----------- e e ol o 9—-: Auger cuttings wet at 9 teet
7 SANO, mecium orownish grey, fine L. ] {free water),
4 graineg, well graded, medium to (oose, |+ e -
Q- wet. with scme sit, ° 10—
. o\ -
1 . ]
: * . N
f1- -0 3/3/8N13) 19/2.00 | 1]~ 55-2
] e J
] L. | SwW ]
d e J
12 12
: o :
. e ’
137 R 135
N b -
i e i
14 | s . 14
Kansas City, Missouri
OPPOELOG




Drilling Log, continued

Project Name R Project Neo. Boring Number
Omahg Public Power District = Nebraska Citv, Mebraska 08 94037.04 MW-B
Boring Location Dascription 8oring Location ' Page
E of countrv rd.. N of RR. [/2 mi S of substation | iwira. Nwi/a, NWiza Swizda Sec. 31 TN, RISE 9 nt D
Depth Qepth
in UsCs Blow in |Sample| PID
Feet . Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) Remarks
7] SAND, mediem brownish grey. fine ,' ' ]
4 grained, well graded, madium to loose. Vel .
4 wet, with some siit. . -
15—_ e 18 Advanced augers to I7.0',
* . “ .
] RAL R N
o ¢ »- o .
1t —- - e emmeon e —le. 4/6/8/13| 2.0/2.0'} 18— s5-2 Pulled augers and instalied
4 SaNC, light grey, medum grained. well ® v . PYC plug.g There was 3.5' of
1 ¢raded, medium density, wet; mostly N A ] $3nd in the nollow stem of the
1 Quartz and rock grains with some W ] dugers ("heaving sana”l.
{7 —— rebbie-size, aval shaped, reunded 17 .
3 ock grains, ] 7]
18 TOTAL DEPTH = 17.0 Fest 18 Borehole open to 8.0,
184 19— Monitoring well instatied at
N ] 100 am,
20— 20
21 21
22 22
234 23-]
24—~ 24—
25'— 25
26 26-]
27 27
28 28
23— 29—
305 30
~ “1
31 31

SCS ENGINEERS

Kansas City, Missouri
0871771335 OPPOELOG



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number Well Number
Omaha Public Power Qistrict — Nebraska Citv, Nebrasks 08 84037.01 MN-S
Location Oescription Location . Total Depth (TOC)
| E of countrv rd.. M of BR. 172 mi S of substation | Nwi/a. NWI/4, NWI/4 SWI/ 4, Sec, 3L TBN, RISE 18.24 feet
Groung Surtace Elevation Marker in Concrete wWell Pad EL  [Boring Location Coordinates Date Installeg
913.68 tt apove NGVD 535.9 North 8824.0 East 3/15/85
-1 T
3 AN .
9 RN - Srouna Suriace (68)
P H NN ’ 2
N
<| P( Q Elevation Top of Well Casing: 818,38 ft above NGVD
ML L -— ‘V ! : M a
T ¢ " g Elevalion Top of Well Screen:  907.23 ft above NGVO
2 LN N 5
S z % n : .
o ? ] ‘7' 5 Elevation Bot. of Well Screen; 897.80 ft above NGYD
; /A /// :__’ L )
Ot an s
m
2 % 11 a Total Depth of Boring: 17.0 1t below G5
5 H 1A .
1T @ ] 5
| = — o ° Total Depth of Welk 18.48 tt betow GS
: 2y . 21 P :
15 E L] " P Well Casing Above GS: 2.768 teet
3]
- v [
SM|. % P
f S | 5
18 L= El
[ S | 2 =
m —
5 =
b p—
L £ =
- . ;- : :
- Q :
REE g = o
0'...' I - 3
. © = o
® »- 2 — -
o o = <
® o o - e
LE "\' p— nln
® .. =] = =]
. -— - o
P = = =
. 2 = S
® .- = — n
= N
® &= 1] — -
. _'_ " —_— ™
W LS g = :
-~ S = 2
. .- et — o
o 5 = 2
s o 7] —_ w
RN S b = Q
....'_{5 § = a
v L m - -
® .. = - g
R - — d b
A o . cl_:}‘_
v S 3 . i e
* ..-' L_‘F _c'."o-."l
o — B —
Borehole
Diameter

SCS ENGINEERS
Kansas City, Missowxi wan3
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DRILLING LOG

Project Name
Omaha Public Power District -

Nebraska City. Nebraska

Project Number

08 §4037.01

Soring Number. d -
Mw'= 7

Boring Location Description

¢y ach d(sposﬂ.\ Ave o

Bering Location

Ne'ld Ww'ly Sec 31 Ten! RigE

Page / OF 3

Ground Suriace Elevation
it above NGVD (surv)

718.9

Top ot Well Casing Elevation

it gbave NGVD (surv.)

Boring Location Coordinates

4956.8North 6694.9 East

Total Footage 42 ._O 'F‘L

Orilling Method (s)

| sorencle Size | overowcenrootage | Bearock Footage | No. 0f Sampies

MNo. Cote Boxes ' Depth to water

8 1/4" 10 HSA ,

8 i42.0 ieet

|

0 feet

‘| None

None | See Remarks

Driling Co. Layne, Ing, Omaha, Nebraska

Driler (s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith

Oriting Rig Acker Soitmax 80 Truck Mounted ;;:g'g: Continuouvs
Date Started O /zo/qq Oate Completed ¢, }zo /qq Fleld Opserver (s) ' _JO#nd Buck £ Y
Depth ‘ | Depth
in UScs Blow in Sample| PID
Feet Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. {ppm) Remarks
]  SANpY SILT | browalsg ia 8“‘“ R
1= foose | well eradeo{, fine i
E Sand and _S;“‘, morst ML E
2] 2]
3 . 3
- S\LTY SAND , Browtyl 1§ L\ o
4 grey, Wetl 5rad€d\ , et ven M 4]
] Mws:h’ quort® and vock -
h Vvenns . meist. ]
512 5
i SAME A< ARovE Sm ;
6 | 6
7—-_-. 7_:
8 8]
% 5
9 9 AgeR crmn g
] ] WET AT 4.p feet
10 10-]
; SH”D . da‘(k C)re "7 Iy meCL SW ;
”—_ +o Fine aqvoined . well 1
] goded  medivan donaity, ]
124 wet, wostly quartz 2
3 wibA vock ,ﬂ./au'm.( ]
137 13
14 14




Drilling Log, continued

Project Name Project No. Boring Number
Omaha Public Fower District — Nebraska Citv. Nebraska .08 94037.01 MW~ 7
Boring Location Description - Boring Lm:enion,r Page v £ 3z
N ot Fly ach disposal avea NE Vi, Nwly | sec 31,TBN, RISE o
Depth Cepth
in Uscs Blow in |Sample| PID
Feet' Description Cilass. Count |Recovery| Feet | Ne. | {(ppm) Remarks
15_: SAME  AS ABROVE 15_:
16 16
17 5 172
18 18]
19 19
20 20
E SPME  AS AROVE B
22 22-]
23 23
24+ 24
25+ 25
] SAND . ligWt qre 3
26-] R M L 26
: Mmediwn 1 (oavse geined, .
] well gvaded | mediwm o :
27 27
. loose | w(’.'}', erh— and ]
- ] cock Gaing with oval 28:
] swped , rounded  pebble .
] ‘ e cratn s N
29 sz reck g 20]
30 30
3 SamE  As  ABoYE ]
31 1 31 7




Drilling Log, continued

Project Name
Omaha Public Power District = North Omaha, Nebrasks

Project No.
08 94037.02

Boring Number
Mw -7

B lon O ipti Borlng Locat! P
mmg,f/“;t{f n@\?c;tﬁn disposa | avea ﬁrgn?q?cﬂj r-}q sec3) TeN, RISE 3443
Depth Depth
in , uscs Blow in {Sample} PID ,
Feet |- Description Class. | Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) | Remarks
4 = vE : S ]
32 SAME A ABO 32-]
334 335
34 34
35 35
- SAME  AS AgovE SW
367 | 36
374 37— -
38-] 38
39 39—
] ]
40~ 40
] ]
41: SAME  AS ARovE Sw 41—
42 42
. Bowom OF Bogidly ]
43- 434
444 44
45 454
46- 46
47 475 ‘
48 1 48 1




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

ol
>

Z .0 1l Hydrated Benlonlte Pellets

Project Name Protect Number well Number
Omaha Public Power District ~ Nebraska Citv. Nebraska . 08 94037.01 MW -7
Location Description Location Total Depth (TOC)
N of 'F|y as 1 dustosa.l arvea NE g Nw'ly SEC 31, TEMN, !'\’ISE 47,53 1eet
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker In Concrete Well Pag EL.  [Bering Locatlon Coordinates Cate Instaled /
ft above NGVOD $0S6.BNorth bto99.-9 East Ot 20/‘?9
] J 5
A N .
L ~ y A -‘:J Ground Surface [GS)
bl b
N N ' -
< L B Elevation Top of Well Casing: 7/8.93 1t above NGVD
-i—-é :‘l 1 3 N é‘
T < \1< 14 Elevation Top of Well Screen; 586 45 4t above NGVD
¥ bl h a
_{_ g - -; o ' R
T o /ﬂ A e Elevation Bot. of Well Screen: 877. O 1t above NGVD
= g RN
4 4 v
Q /ﬂ t‘/ 3
O M ¢
5 RN é: ﬂé -;; Totai Depth of Bormg H$#2.0 ft below 5S
w A o (=] S :
E o ° °° :?’3 Total Cepth of Well: - &40, & 1t below GS
< ol o
S °a 1% Well Casing Above 65: 2.9 3 feet
2 o ]
5 ) o|
5 =] =]
> I
T : .
Q
N,
N

) o
=} o
2 = 3
a - 0
] = o
) — >
Q2 = &
n - 2
2 = v
) - =)
=) = =
= -_— -
— =
\a - s
™y — .
— : o~
= o
— -
=i 8 o
~-— (8]
— 2
— =
-_— [FT}
= [8]
— >
— a-
= =)
—_ <«
= o
i (I, .
L i 2
.

“— B -
Borehote
Dlameter




STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
o WATER RWELL REGls'non ‘

. IRegistration Date {]-{- Sequence No. ")& Rmﬁmlﬂj@ IDH”A
§ Owner Code No, Redept No, NRD

1. Well Ownar Omaha Public Power District Telephone Number  {402) 635-2304
Address 444 South 16th Street Mall

City Omaha State NE Zip Code 88102 +

. Drilling Fm_umwmwx“hhplma Numbar (402) 359-2042

Address_?ﬂilﬁlmm_emLConhdm License No. 39286
City, _Valley_ State_ NE  Zip Code 68084  + 0597

. Permit Number(s)

. Purpose of welliindicate one); —_ Oewnatering (over 90 days) ___ Domestic - Gecthemal _ Ground Hest Bxchanger
___Ground Water Source Heat Pu'np Industriat Inhcuon ___ lmigotion Lhutock X____ Maatorng

Oburwtion WWHNSUMMM(W)) MMM&MMM) . Recovery __ Amuaculture
Other

. Replacement and ebandoned well information.
A. [¢ this well a replacement welt? __Yea X No
C. Replacoment well i Toet from sbendonod wol.
E. Onginal well pumyp column slee;
G. Locetion of water use of absndonad woll:

6. A. Vel location fe 114 of the {114 of Soction 3/ . TowmenipD . Notth, Range /5 (FapWeet, Otos Courey.

B Thewel foet from the (North o(SGUEN section inoand 1450 hummn(&uor@)mmh
C. Street address or block, kot and subxtivision, H applicable: Omaha Public Power District

Nebraska City Station
D. Location of water use, if applicable {(give legal descriptions): N/A
E. If for irigation, the lend to be imigated is N/A
F. Well reference letter(s), if applicable; Monitoring Wall 1

7. Pump Information,
{s pump instalied at this ime? Yes X Neo
If Yes, complete items A through F.
It No, complete ems A and D with estimated information for thosa wells in which pump wit bo installad,
A Actual pumping rate, if applicable:; gal¥ons per minuts, Messured "~ Estmatad _
B. Pump column diameter: inches. C. Length of pump column:

D. Pumping equipmant instellad: .19 E. BrandType:
F. Pump instaliad by; Contractor Owner T Pump Insteller T

Page 1
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MW-7 mu)f
8. Well Construction Information., Gr'- Ol /A\

A. Tolal well depth: 40 _foet B. Staticwaterlevel. 9  {oet. C. Purnping water lavel;

Estimated or — Measumd
D. Well Construction began: 20-Jan__ 1998 £ well Construction complated: 20~Jan 1990
F. Bore hole diameter: 8 fnches.
G. Plain casing: Diamater 211D 24 OD inches._Type of Material: PVC
Wali thickness: 0.15 inches. Joints-Welded/Glued/Threadad/Other.
Length(s) and placement(s) depth from 0’ to 30 feet, fest o 0 foat,
. Screan: 2.1 1D 24 QD inches. Type of Materia!: PVC
Screen openings (slot size). 0.010" Trade Name: Monoflex Guides at foct,
Length(s) and placement(s) depth from 30 f. to ___40 teet from foat to faat,
- Gravel pack interval(s) from _26feotto 40 40 feet. feed. f0 fest. Grade sue: 2040
. Grouted/Sealedfrom 0 feet to _ 4 1eet with Coment Grout

(type) o
from_4  fest 1o 26 feet with Bantonite grout

{type)
Drilling method: Hollow Stem t.. Drilling Ryig: None

. Well davelopment technique (total time and method); Surge, bail. pump -1 hours

N. Will chemicals, fartilizer or antifreezs bes Injacted or utilized in tha system? Yes X No
i yes, what wilf be used:

M

8. Geologic Materials Logged

Depth in Feet DESCRIPTION Dapth in Fest DESCRIPTION
From To From To

0 5 Topsoll

5 10 Clay — brown

10 25 Fine Sand

25 30 Fine Sand with gravel

30 40 __  Fine Sand with medlum gravel

(Additional sheets may be submitted)

10. 1. am famitlar with the information submitted on this ragistration, and to the best of my knowledge 1t is trua,

=t 3 /55 .;Mm( % 6' e /4

Water well Contractor's Signature Date ' Watar Well Owner's Signhature
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G- 1ot A-D

DEHMHFEN?OF“H“ER!&EOUH!S
Roger K. Patterson

June 10, 1999 ™ REPLY REFER TO:

Omaha Public Power District LOCATION OF THE WELLS:
444 South 16th St. Mall
Omaha, NE 68102-2247 Otoe County

The following items were subnitted to register the four walls but are
being returned to you:

* Water Well Registration Forms

* $120.00 Fee (State Auditors require that checks be returned for
all unregistered wells.)

* Quadrangle map

The four walls have not been ragistorad for the following xeasons:

* The Water Well Registration form is incomplete. Pleass complete
items 6A and 6B.

Township 67 is not in Nebraska. The wells are either in
Township 7 North or Township 8 North.

Please mark the location of the wells on the map.

The fee should be $240.00. Please refer to the enclosed
instruction sheet.

Please resubmit the enclosures along with the items Tequested by

July 12, 1999. As required by law, we are obligated to inform you
that failure to register the well is a Class IV misdemeanor. If not
promptly resolved, matters involving unregistered wells may be sent to
the county attorney for possible prosecution. If you hava any
questions, please call me,

Sincerely,

Stacey Evans
Accounting Clerk, Ground Water
(402)471-4084 *

pib

clrshare\ground water\raturns VOIOED RBCRITT W33 1IN
301 Centennlal Mall South, 4th Floor * PO, Box 94676 « Lincoin, Netraska 685094676 » Phone (40D 4712353 Tolelax 1300 4713900
An Equal Opportuntiy/Affirmative Action Employer
& Printed with 8oy ink on moycied paper ‘




ﬁﬁﬁﬁ G- 101N A-D

434 South 16th Stroat wtal
Omaha, Nebraska 65100-2247

June 29, 1999
99-EA-143

State of Nebraska

Department of Water Resources
P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676

Please find enclosed Water Well Registration forms for four groundwater monitoring
welis installed at our Nebraska City Station. Also enclosed are two checks, each for
$120 for the registration fees.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please contact John Buckley
at (402)636-2318 or me directly at (402)636-2313.

Sincerely,

~hlstna

D. C. Huichens
Manager - Environmental Affairs
Environmental & Governmental Affairs

JEB:dn
Encl,

55124 Employmear with: .qual Opportunity




State of Nebraska
Department of Water Resources

WATER WELL REGISTRATION CORRECTION
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Registration Number G-101111A

Sequence Number 118729

Correction Date September 13, 1999
Person Processing Correction Wendy Evans

Information regarding the water well referenced above has been changed in the
Department's water well registration records. Please note the following changas and the
reason changes were made:

Well Location (Ttem 6A) and Foolage (Item 6B): ording to the marking on
uadrangle map, the well is estimated 1o be located in Ro 4E Section 36 i

the NEY of the NEY%, 475 fect from the North scction tine, and 10 fest from the
East section line (4758 10W). ‘

This correction has modified section{s) 6A and 6B of DWR Registration Form #145,

If these changes are Inaccurate, please contact the Department of Water Resources at
P.O. Box 94676, Lincoln, NE, 68509-4676.

Phone (402)471-3458,

[ certify that this Correction Form has been forwarded to the owner of the referenced
water well and Is now a part of the registration records.

,éuafu\

Department of Water Resgurces
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DRILLING LOG

Project Name Project Numbers Boring Number
Omana Puyblic Power District - Nebraska Citv. Nebraska 08 94037.01 w-8
Boring Location Qescription R Boring Location Page [ 0{; vl
N U‘F. ‘FI‘Lﬁ$h d’spl_“;&[ areo NE ’M.f‘/w"/qlSEC 3’,1—8"/,?’55
Groung Surtace I:[IEvation Top ot we!l Casing Eievation Boring Location Coordinates Total Footage
G181t above NGVD (surv) (9193 it above HGYD (surv) |4e064.SNorth 4695. 7 East 22.0 g

Driling Method (s)

I Borencle Size I Overburden Foolage ! Bedrock Footage } No. Of Samples , No. Core Boxes I Depth to water

B 1/4" 10 HSA I . 8 f 272.0 ieet I 0 teet l None l None | See Remarks
Orling Co. Layne, Inc, Omaha, Nebraska Orler {s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith
Criing Rig Acker Soilmax 80 Truck Mounteq ;g;;gr‘ Continvovs
Date Started @1l Iz,l /a4 Date Completed OI/ZI }q‘f Fleld Observer (s} © JoMrd BUCK LEY
Oepth ; Depth
in uscs Blow in  [Sample| PID
Feet Oescription Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) Remarks
1 SanDY SWwT, browmsln.ﬁrttj. ML ]
1= - i~
T loose, well gaded | fine -
] sovd and silt, moist ]
23 -
N ]
3- 35
4 ] SILYY SAND , brownic Sm ]
- ) 4]
1 greqr well graded, medivim .
] denci by guartt ¢ rock gaing )
: v g g .
] SAME AS  ASovE SM N
6 5_5
7] 74
8- 3_:
9 o] BuGez CuTna b
N ] WET AT 9.0 feect
10 10
] SAND |, davrk grey. ymed. Sw 4
N qm&eA. mediom dgng: TL'j. ]
] i art & ]
3 u‘feJ', mosty qu 2
131 13
14 1 14 1




Brilling Log, continued

Project Name Froject No. Boring Number
Cmahs Public Power Districi = Nebraska Cily, Nebraska 08 94037.01 MW -8
Boring Location Descripticn - Boring Location _ Page
N ot 81y ash dicpesal area NE Wy Nwlly sec 3) T8N RISE 2.4 2
Depth Depth
in Uscs Blow in (Sample| P10 :
Feet |- Description Ciass. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | {ppm Remarks
] SAME AL ABOVE SW ]
15': 15—_
]6'_: ¢ 15—:
17 17
184 18-
19 19
20 20
N SArME AL AESYE W ]
21 21—
22 22
: BoTrom  0F EoRiNgG ]
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27+ 27
28 28-
29 29~
304 30—
31 1 31 1




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number Wel Number /“.V\/ - 8
Omang Pubiic Power District — Nebraska Citv, Nebrasks Q8 94037.0I
Location Description ) Lacation | Total Depth (TOC)
Nof €y ash a{:_spa:m[ aren NE ' NW M sEC 31, T8N, RISE 27.498 test
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker tn Concrete well Pag El. |Boring Location Coordinates Oate Installea )
it aDove NGVO 4064 SMorth 6695. 7 East 01/2'. 9
] =%
e (be Y Grouna Surface (GS)
b H MM
N N
< ke D Elevation Top of Well Casing: Ci{ Q. Z{ 1t abave NGVD
el 3 S Py -
& I RN & g
o < k g Elevation Top of Well Screen: 7// -8 1t above NGVD
g b o} & .
u S Py - .
3 7‘,1 ,i ! Elevation Bot. of Well Screen: B7 7.0 1t above NGVD
= / g T
1
Q 1 “
I_b ‘\; /f r‘; é
a /ﬂ A'/ =U .
z 45 id o~ Total Depth ot Boring: ~ Z2Z.0 1t below GS
W [=) o . :
g o o° Total Depthof Weill: ©~  20.0  ftt below GS
c o o
a -~ . °s Well Casing Above GS: 2.4l - teet
F il o o
2 -E; [+] ©
S48 b7 p
¥ [
= | 3
S =
S | & | X
k-] — A
8 =
o =
-] —
>‘ —
- =
N =
N =1 &
2 = 5
] - 7
n — o
o - >
=2 - a.
b = 2
o= = c'n
¥ = =
-O— = o
= —_ b
o = £
0 : m
“~\?. = ~ &
= §
= a x
=t 8X
= -}
f— [=
=| v
= o
— >
—— -
= 1)
-— [i=]
= =
' L
iR — i

-—— g —
Borenhole
Diameter
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
_ REGISTRATION _

iRegistration Date [~ Sequence No. % : istration o.(%- !Ql“ ‘6
| Owner Code lo. Reciept NoJ ( 2': 25%% i&em‘an\a NRD
. |00 39

. Well Owner Omahe Public Power District Telephone Numbar  (402) 536-2304
Address 444 South 16th Street Mall

City Ormaha State NE Zip Code 683102 +

. Drilting Finn#mﬂm&gm*_nlephone Number (402) 359-2042
Address______ 25450 Highway 275, PO, Box 587 Contractor's License No, 39268
City, Vallay State_NE__ Zip Code G8064 + 0397

. Permit Number(s)

. Purpose of wellfindicate cne) Dewstoring (over S0 days) ___Domestic Qeatharmal Ground Hest Exchanger
__Ground Water Source Heat Pump Inchustrial Injoction ___ lirigation Livostock X Monitoring

___Observation Public Water Supply twen specng (45-2381) ____ Public Water Supply twewt ssscrg) Racovery
___Other {ndicate use)

Aguasultsre

- Replacement and ebandoned wel information,
A. s this well a replacement well? Yes X No B. Registration numbaer of abendonad well;
C. Replacoment well ls foot from absndoned wel,  D. Abandoned well zst operated
E. Origina! well pump column sizs: inches, F. Complation of originat well abandonmant on
G. Location of water usa of sbandoned well:

6. A Welllocaticn: NE  1/4of the L“ﬁuorsm 3/, Townanip B Notth, Rangs /.5 €s¥Waest, Otos_ County.
B.Thewetie SHS foet from the (G35 or South) section tne and {9150 _teet from the (East or@TalIP section ne.
C. Street sddress or biock, kot and sutxivision, if applicable; Omahs Public Power District
Nebraska Chty Station
D. location of water uss, if applicable (give lagal descriptions): N/A
E. If for imigation, the land to be imigated is N/A

F. Well reference letter(s), if applicable; Monitoring Well 2

7. Pump Information.
i3 pump instalicd at this ime? Yes X No

{l'Yes, complete items A through F.
if No, complete items A and D with eatimated information for those weils in which purp wil be instaled,

A. Actual pumping rate, if applicable: gallons psr minuta. Measyred —  Estimsted —

B. Pump column diametar: inches. C. Length of pump column: fast

D. Pumping equipmant instatied: . 19 E. Brand/Type:

F. Pump installd by; Contractor Owner " Pump Instaler " Licenss No.

Page 1
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MW-8

- 8. Well Construction Information. G- 10111 2
A. Total well depth: 20 teet. B. Staticwaterievell 9  fest C. Pumping water lavel: foet.

T+ Estimated ot —_ Measured
D. Well Construction began: 21-Jan 1988 E. Well Construction complated: 21-Jan 1999
F. Bore hole uiameter: 8 inches.
G

. Plain casing: Diameter 21D 2.4 ODinch 0 of Materiat: PVC
Wall thickness: 0.15 inches. Jomts—WeIded!Glueditnﬁ.J;PR)ther.
Length(s} and placement(s} depthfrom 0'to 5 feet, test o 0 feat,
. Screen: 211D 2.4 OD inches. Type of Material: PVC
Screen openings (slot size): 0.010" Trade Name: Monofiex Guldes at faat.
Lengih(s) end placement(s) depth from 151t to 20 feet from feat to foat,
. Gravel pack Interval(s) from _4 feetto 20 fest. feet. to test. Grdosize: 2040
. Grouted/Sealedfrom 0 fest to 3 fast with Cement Grout

{typa}
from 3 fect to 4 foe? with Bantonlte

(type)
Drilling method: Hollow Stem Auger L. Drilling fuid: Nong
. Well development techniqua (total time and method): Surge, bail, pump —1 hours

- Wil chomicats, fertilizer or antifreaze be injected or utilized In the system? Yes X No
If yes, what will be used:

m
9. Geoclogic Materials Logged

Ceptft in Feet DESCRIPTION Depth in Fest CESCRIPTION
From To From To

0 5 Topsoil

5 10 Ciay -- brown

10 20 Fine Sand

(Additional sheets may be submitted)

10. 1 am famillar with the Information submitted on this registration, and to the best of my knowledga it is true.

==t .?-‘-/vv;*‘@ mﬁ\/f% & 6-/=75

Water well Contractor's Signature Date Water Wall Owner's Signature
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G- 1ot A-D

DEHMHFEN?OF“H“ER!&EOUH!S
Roger K. Patterson

June 10, 1999 ™ REPLY REFER TO:

Omaha Public Power District LOCATION OF THE WELLS:
444 South 16th St. Mall
Omaha, NE 68102-2247 Otoe County

The following items were subnitted to register the four walls but are
being returned to you:

* Water Well Registration Forms

* $120.00 Fee (State Auditors require that checks be returned for
all unregistered wells.)

* Quadrangle map

The four walls have not been ragistorad for the following xeasons:

* The Water Well Registration form is incomplete. Pleass complete
items 6A and 6B.

Township 67 is not in Nebraska. The wells are either in
Township 7 North or Township 8 North.

Please mark the location of the wells on the map.

The fee should be $240.00. Please refer to the enclosed
instruction sheet.

Please resubmit the enclosures along with the items Tequested by

July 12, 1999. As required by law, we are obligated to inform you
that failure to register the well is a Class IV misdemeanor. If not
promptly resolved, matters involving unregistered wells may be sent to
the county attorney for possible prosecution. If you hava any
questions, please call me,

Sincerely,

Stacey Evans
Accounting Clerk, Ground Water
(402)471-4084 *

pib

clrshare\ground water\raturns VOIOED RBCRITT W33 1IN
301 Centennlal Mall South, 4th Floor * PO, Box 94676 « Lincoin, Netraska 685094676 » Phone (40D 4712353 Tolelax 1300 4713900
An Equal Opportuntiy/Affirmative Action Employer
& Printed with 8oy ink on moycied paper ‘




ﬁﬁﬁﬁ G- 101N A-D

434 South 16th Stroat wtal
Omaha, Nebraska 65100-2247

June 29, 1999
99-EA-143

State of Nebraska

Department of Water Resources
P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676

Please find enclosed Water Well Registration forms for four groundwater monitoring
welis installed at our Nebraska City Station. Also enclosed are two checks, each for
$120 for the registration fees.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please contact John Buckley
at (402)636-2318 or me directly at (402)636-2313.

Sincerely,

~hlstna

D. C. Huichens
Manager - Environmental Affairs
Environmental & Governmental Affairs

JEB:dn
Encl,

55124 Employmear with: .qual Opportunity




State of Nebhraska
Department of Water Resources

WATER WELL REGISTRATION CORRECTION
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Registration Number G-1011118B
Sequence Number 118730

Correction Date September 13, 1999

Person Processing Correction Wendy Evans

Information regarding the water well referenced above has been changed in the
Department's water well registration records. Please note the followIng changas and the
reason changes weare made:

Well Location (Item 6A) and Footage (tem 6B): A cording to the marking on the
uadrangle map, the well is estimated to be located in Range 14 Scction 36§

the NEY of the NEW, 600 feet from the North section ling, and 10 feet from the
East section line (600S 10W).

Last scction line {(600S 10W),
Casing Lenath & Placement Depth (Item 8G): Based on the total well depth and

the length and piacement depth of the screen. the length an la 0
the casing is estimated to be 0 feet to 1§ feet.

This correction has modifled section(s) 6A, 6B and 8G of DWR Reglistration Form #]43.
If these changes are inaccurate, please contact the Department of Water Resources at
P.O. Box 94676, Lincoln, NE, 68509-2676,

Phone (402)471-3458,

I certify that this Correction Form has been forwarded to the owner of the referenced
water well and Is now a part of the reglstration records.

Nondey Brns-
Department of Water Resources
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DRILLING LOG

froject Name Project Number Boring Number \,\/
Omahz Public Power District = Nebraske Citv. Nebraska 08 24037 .01 MW -9
Boring Location Description Bering Location Page F

D of fly ash disposal orea Nw /i s M sec 20 T8N RIS E lot Z
Grouna Surtace Elevation Top of well Casing Eievation Hcring’Location Coordinates Total Footage
G171 1t above NGVD (surv) | 919, o 11 above NGVD (surv) | 2074 bNorth 558 4.8 East 2Z.0

Oriking Method {s)”

| Borehcle Size ] Overburden Foatage | Bedrock Footage | No. Of Samples

Ne. Core Boxes I Depth to Water

B 1/4" [D HSA | N | Z22.2 eet | . 0 feet | None None | See Remarks
Oriling Co. Layne, Inc, Omaha, Nebraska Oritler [s) Lyle Perter, Rick Keith
Driing Rig Acker Soitmax 80 Truck Mounied ;;r‘;g'gf' Continvous
Date Started 01/2//9'7 Date Compieted 2 !/ Z! }‘?9 Field Observer is) "JOHN BUCKLL Yy
Oepth : Depth
in uscs: Blow in [Sample| PID
Feet Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. | (ppm) Remarks
1 3y saND, browaisha M ]
1__ grey, foosez | mers well 1
; groded | quart avl rock E
2] granins vt Litte cla7. 27
3 3_:
44 4
5 53
] SAND h'ﬁan' b rowms b 3w ]
6 arey medive To €ine 6
. ﬁminPC‘. well fjmded. .
- ) 7
! - loose , mois ¥, mostly -
. vartz and rotk ;
g 1 : g~
i rains (Sall-aw(,oépﬂf' 1
i rarite N
g arpée \ 9] AlGed cuTTiNgs
] ] WET AT 9,0 feeF
10 10~
”_E <SAME  AS ABRovE s ”_3
12 12
134 13
14 1 14




Drilling Log, continued

Profect Name . |Project Ne. Boring Number
Omsha Pubiic Power District - Nebraska Citv. Nebraska ~ | 08 94037.0I MW -4
Bonngl.oocino‘alo"esc;pst:f: : lafl.spo_sq( ar e, Bir/lr:‘g! L'Oﬁf‘“gnw "H | S& 71 TEN eI5E Page - o{: Z.
Cepth X Depth ‘
in USCS Blow in |Sample| PID
Feet o Description Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No. (ppm) Remarks
152 SAME A ABOVE | sw ]
16 16—
N <Sone | '.{5\,\3- brovsnisla St R
17—_ 3(-(\] | medivm Sf‘ou'neak, 17__
] wetl graded | meact v domsl‘l'b’, .
18—_' WQ{’. with some fine 18':
1 gmined quarte saud aud :
91 tace oal shaped rock 19—
] pebbles.
204 20
214 21
22 22
] BOT 0w OF "Rox N G N
23 23
244 24
25+ 25
264 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30+ 30
31 1 31 ]




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECCRD

Project Name

Project Number wel Number

@maha Public Power District - Nebraska City. Nebrashka . 08 94037.01 MW -9

Location Cescription

S of P\ ach dispscal qrea

Locatien Total Depth (TOC)

Nw M sw'ld sge31 TN, RISE 22.53 ee!

Greund Surtace élevatlon
q17.1 1t above NGVD

Marker in Concrete Weil Pad El, Boring Location Coorginates

Qate [nstalled
2074 p North §584.8 £3st ‘ 0’/Zf/‘?cf

’~— x5
E r 4 bop A Ground Surtace (GS)
' l‘l ¥ B Al
¥
N
T < WL: E Elevation Top of Well Casing: 91 7.673 tt above NGVD
‘_G'J :J ] b M = .
o \ g Elevation Top of Well Screen: 917, 15 1t above NGVD
5 % IF Z
Y c [
— bt hd (o] . -
L S j,‘ ,i p Elevation Bot. of Well Screen: 897.10 1t above NGVD
= L 5]
9 1
v v
a 1 1 T '
5 ¥ A: ﬂ_/“ N Total Depth ot Boring: 22,0 tt below GS
a A ) 5] . .
E 0 16° Total Depth of wWell: ~ 20.0 1t pelow GS
= ° o
& 1 © o ° o Well Casing Above GS: 2.53  teet
5 L2 o o
= Z -] ]
gy & PP
I Fe M M
- =
Q
° | §
N A
e ] +
@ =
o =
‘U P
> —
X =
Q =
N = s
° =I v
= — (%3
a _— w
7] - o
] —_— -
2 = a
@ = ]
=] - ‘;’
by = =)
e = o
- = -
= = 2
h-] = (=]
< = My
™~ = N ™
= ¥
= a e
=T 3 <~
= k=]
— (=
-— w
= Q
p— -
— .
=t o
pu s
[ — | <
‘ L
RN L X

e B —
Borehole
Olameter
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
KNSR ELRECSTRATION

4
|Registration Date _{~ |~ Sequence No. Rﬁh‘aﬂon No E_LD.L‘.U_
Owner Code No. % Reciept No. 3 NEia
£ L0203 -

1. Well Owner Omaha Public Powar District Telaphone Number  (402) 636-2304
Address 444 South 16th Strest Mail
City Omeha State NE Zip Code 68102  +

. Drilling Flnn__kgmg:w_utgmgqmn_gm____nlephone Number (402) 3592042

Address_____ 25450 Highway 275, P.Q, Box 597 _ _Contractor's Licensa No. 39268
City Valey State_NE__ Zip Cods 68064 <+ 0507

. Permit Number(s)

. Purpose of well(indcate one): —____Dewstering (over 90 days) Domeatic —_Goothermat ~ Ground Heat Exchanger
— Ground Water Source Hest Pump___Indusirial ___Injection _ Imigation Livestock  X___ Mankoring
~ Otmorvation ___ Publlc Wirter Supply twinspecng 0230 Publio Water Supply twersct saceq) __Recovery __ Aquacultre
___Other (ndicate ute)

. Replacement and ebandoned well information.
A. Is this well a repiecemnent well? —Yes X No B. Registration number of abandoned woll:
C. Replacement well s foot from abandonod well, D, Abandoned wek last operated
E. Origina! well pump column size; inches. F. Complation of original well sbandonmant on
G. Location of water use of sbandoned wei:

7 By 3 )
6. A. Woll location: 34 1uoltl'ni1f4oismbn 31_.Township® _ North, Renge ,.5 £3iWest, Otos_County.
8.Trowstls_2,100 _feet from the (orh or South) section fine snd _@ 5.0 Toat from the (East ox@eRY section kw.
C. Street nddress or block, kot and subdivision, if appiicable; ©Omahs Public Power District
Nebraska City Station
D. Location of water use, if applicable (give legal descriptions); N/A
E. If for irrigation, the land to be Imigated is NIA
F. Well reference lstter(s), if applicable: Monitoring Well 3

7. Pump Information.
I3 pump instafled at this time? Yes X No

If Yes, complete items A through F.
If No, complete items A and D with estimated information for those wells in which pump will ba installed,

A. Actual pumping rate, Hf applicable: galfions par minute. Moasured . Estmated :

B. Pump column diameter: inches. C. Length of pump column: foat,

D. Pumping equipment installed: 19 E. BrandfType:

F. Pump instaflsd by; Contractor [ Ownor 1 Pump Instaler . Licenss No.

Page 1
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8. Well Construction Informetlon. G - [D I “ ‘ QJ
A. Total well dapth: 20 feel. B. Staticwaterlevel: 9  fzet C. Pumping water level: fest.
7, Estimated or " Mensured
D. Waell Construction began: 21-Jan 1999 E. Well Construction completed: 21-Jan 1989
F. Bore hole diametar: 8  inches.
G

. Plain casing: Diameter 21 iD 2.4 ODinch of Material: PVC
Wall thickness; 0.15 inches. Jolnts-Welded!Glueﬁftioajoglheﬂ

Length(s) and placement(s) depth from 0'to 5 feel, foet to O foot.
. Screan: 211D 2.4 OD inches. Type of Material: PVC

Screen openings (slot size): 0.010" Trade Name: Monoftex  Guides at foet,

Length(s) and placement(s) depth from 15 f. to 20 fest from feot to foot,
- Gravel pack Interval(s) from _4 feetto 20 feet. feel. to fest. Grads size: 2040
. Grouted/Sealedfrom 0  feet to 3 feet with cement Grout

(type)
from 3 fest o 4 foet with Bentonite

(typo)
Drilling method: Hallow Stem Auger L. Drilling fluid: None
. Weli davelopment technique {total time and method): Surge, bail, pump -1 hours
. WIll chemicals, fertilizer or antifreeze be Injected or utilized in the system? Yos X No
I yos, what will be used:

8, Geologic Materials Logged

Depth in Feet DESCRIPTION Depth in Fest DESCRIPTION
From To From To

0 5 Tapsoil

5 10 Clay - brown

10 20 Fine Sand

(Addltional sheets may be submitted)

10. 1 am tamiliar with the Information submitted on this registration, and to the best of my knowledge it Is trus.

== S99

Water wall Contractor's Signature Date
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ﬁﬁﬁﬁ G- 101N A-D

434 South 16th Stroat wtal
Omaha, Nebraska 65100-2247

June 29, 1999
99-EA-143

State of Nebraska

Department of Water Resources
P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676

Please find enclosed Water Well Registration forms for four groundwater monitoring
welis installed at our Nebraska City Station. Also enclosed are two checks, each for
$120 for the registration fees.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed material, please contact John Buckley
at (402)636-2318 or me directly at (402)636-2313.

Sincerely,

~hlstna

D. C. Huichens
Manager - Environmental Affairs
Environmental & Governmental Affairs

JEB:dn
Encl,

55124 Employmear with: .qual Opportunity




G- 1ot A-D

DEHMHFEN?OF“H“ER!&EOUH!S
Roger K. Patterson

June 10, 1999 ™ REPLY REFER TO:

Omaha Public Power District LOCATION OF THE WELLS:
444 South 16th St. Mall
Omaha, NE 68102-2247 Otoe County

The following items were subnitted to register the four walls but are
being returned to you:

* Water Well Registration Forms

* $120.00 Fee (State Auditors require that checks be returned for
all unregistered wells.)

* Quadrangle map

The four walls have not been ragistorad for the following xeasons:

* The Water Well Registration form is incomplete. Pleass complete
items 6A and 6B.

Township 67 is not in Nebraska. The wells are either in
Township 7 North or Township 8 North.

Please mark the location of the wells on the map.

The fee should be $240.00. Please refer to the enclosed
instruction sheet.

Please resubmit the enclosures along with the items Tequested by

July 12, 1999. As required by law, we are obligated to inform you
that failure to register the well is a Class IV misdemeanor. If not
promptly resolved, matters involving unregistered wells may be sent to
the county attorney for possible prosecution. If you hava any
questions, please call me,

Sincerely,

Stacey Evans
Accounting Clerk, Ground Water
(402)471-4084 *

pib

clrshare\ground water\raturns VOIOED RBCRITT W33 1IN
301 Centennlal Mall South, 4th Floor * PO, Box 94676 « Lincoin, Netraska 685094676 » Phone (40D 4712353 Tolelax 1300 4713900
An Equal Opportuntiy/Affirmative Action Employer
& Printed with 8oy ink on moycied paper ‘
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State of Nebraska
Department of Water Resources

WATER WELL REGISTRATION CORRECTION

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Registration Number G-101111C
Sequencs Number 118731

Correction Date September 13, 1999
Person Processing Correction Wendy Evans

Information regarding the water well referenced above has been changed in the
Department's water well registration records. Please note the foliowing changes and the
reason changes were made:

Well Locsation (Item 6A) and Footage (Item 6B): According to the marking on th
uadrangle map, the well is estimated to be located in Range 14E Section 36 in
the NEY of the SE!4, 2600 fcet from the South section ling, and 1100 fest from

the East section line (2600N | 100W),

Casing Length & Placement Depth (Item 8G): Based on the total well depth an
the length and placement depth of the screen, the lenath and placemen depth o
the casing is estimated to be 0 feet to 15 feet,

This correction has moditled sectionis) GA, 6B and 8G of DWR Reglstration Form #145,
If these changes are inaccurate, please contact the Department of Water Resources at
P.0. Box 94676, Lincoln, NE, 68503-3675,

Phone (402)471-3458,

tcertify that this Correction Form has been forwarded to the owner of the referenced
water well and Is now a part of the registration records.

Department %f Water Resources
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Project Name

Omaha Public Power District —

DRILLING LOG

Nebraska Citv. Nebraska

Preject Number

08 9403701

Borlng Number. M W _ 10

Boring Location Oescription

, Boring Location _ |Page
W ot fly ash dispesal area NEVL se'lf see 3¢ Tsnl RI4E [ of Z
Grouna Surtace Elevation Tep of Well Casing Elevation Boring Location Coordinates

18.111 above NGVO (surv.) | F20. Z it abave NGVD {surv)

27410 North 477 3. 7East

Total Footage ZZ‘ ol

Oriling Method (s}

| Borehole Size | Qverbureen Footage | Bedrock Footage | No. 0f Samples

No. Core Boxes I Depth to Water .

6§ 1/4" 10 HSA i g i 27.0 fest | 0 teet | None None | See Remarks
Driing Co. Layne, Inc, Omaha, Nebraska Driller (s) Lyle Porter, Rick Keith
Driling Rig Acker Soilmax BO Truck Mounleg Be Lontinvov s

Oate Started Of/ 4 /‘?Gl

Date Completea 'O//z,r /q‘ti

Fieid Observer (s) * JOHYN BUCK.LEY

Depth . Oepth
in uscs Blow in |Sample| PID
Feet Gescription Class. | Count |[Recovery| Feet | No. | {ppm) Remarks
| 1 swry LAY | medivm jfej, (H 1:
. sott, most, high ]
] - Ha face ]
= phsbc ‘L"l W -
i medivm sand n
34 3]
44 47
5 : 5_5
] SILTY CLaY | mediom 3(‘6*1 1 60 tF CH ,
01 moisk, high placheihy with 6
1 o medivm ¢avol ]
7 7
1 CtAEY sAND, davk grey, | sc ]
84 & iwed | I 8- |
] fne grained, 0os€, we ] Avece curmls
1 groded vevy mmd‘ , 1 r ar .
9 g P\ashcui—u] 9 W 8.5 fee
10 103
b SILTY SAND | dark 4Yey SM .
112 Cine gra'méd y well ti-
1 graded, ivose  wet, w ith ]
R4 tace clay. 12
134 13
14 1 14




Drilling Log, continued

Project Name : Project No. Boring Numper
Omahs Public Power District = Nebraska Citv. Mebraska N8 94037.0l Mw -10
Borin BO{Ea“-%T\D/esc;D;; g'fs 0954/ area Bo/r\l/rg_La;a'thnE %’t SEC 2 TEN ﬁ'!‘tLE Page Z D_F z
Oepth ' ' Depth
in N USCS Blow in [Sample| PID -
Feet Cescription Class. Count |Recovery| Feet | No, (ppm) Remarks
1 sawme as ppove - SM :
15 15-]
1 shme A asove SM 8
17 17
18 18]
SAND, medivm grev, s
195 medivm graned, well gmded, 19
0 ] Mediym densrf’"] | we + ]
] 20—
2 ] mos”q '-@\ch’f% and, fock .
’ jrains, trace <ilt ]
21': 21—_
22 22
] BotrTtom of EokinNg b
234 232
24 24
25 25
264 26
274 273
28 28
293 29
304 304
317 311




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION RECORD

Project Name Project Number Well Number 0
Omahs Public Power District - Nebrasks Citv. Nebrasxa . 08 94037 0l MW -1
Location Description . Locatien Total Depth (TOC)
Wof fly gsh disposa/ area NEW sEly SEC76. T8N RI4E 27.0 teet
Ground Surtace Elevation Marker In Concrete well Pad EL  |Boring Location Coordinates DOate [nstalied /
1t apove NGVD ' 2740 North 477 3. 7 East 9!/2!7 99

b
=7
.-7
-]

Ground Surface (GS)

e Pellets

qz0.09

N { bl M
N N A
< e g Elevation Top of Well Casing: .22 1t above NGVD
ey b A =
L SRV &
© < L g Elevation Top of Well Screen: /3.5 1t apove NGVD
Q - k .
) _ = » . .
—— - = o )
A8 yb ,i h Elevation Bot. of Well Screen: 2 98.10 14 above NGVD
- / g B
2 M
™ g /// 4? :
9 .
| . -
Ea 45 :,_/£ Ry Total Oepth of Boring: 22.0 1t below 6§
ol 16° ~ Total Depth of Weit: - 20.0  tt below GS
° o
-— °sl %o Weil Casing Above GS: 21 teet
o e
o o
[s]

. & §{ Hydrated Benlonite Chips

ol
e

16. Ot 10-20 Sitica Sand

2.2 tt Hydrated Bentonlt

.Io

I |

- f —
Borehote
Diameter

’

1444 2 Sch.40 10-slot PVC Screen

0.80°, PVC End Cap

e

¥ removed o0aT I+ B
TR fov pop wshailation
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
e ATERV u. REISTION _

fRegistration Date Sequence No, g 3 Regisiration No.
Qwner Code No. Reciept No,

1. Well Owner Omaha Public Power District Telephone Numbar  (402) 63652304
Address 444 South 16th Straet Mall
City Omaha State NE Zip Code 88102 +

2. Driling Firm__Lavne-Westemn Company Telephone Number (402) 3592042

Address 25450 Highway 275, P.Q. Box 597 Contractor's Licensa No. 39265
City, Valley Stete_NE Zip Code 68054 + 03597

3. Permit Number(s)

4. Purpose of well{indicate one): — . Dawatering (over 50 days) __Domestic — Geothormal __ Ground Heat Exchanger
___Ground Water Source Hest Pump ___Industrial In}ecﬁon ___lirigation . Uvostock X Mondorng
__Obuenrdlon —____ Public Water Supply tven spacnp (10038 - Public Water Supply twenxtwecrg)  _ Recovery —Aqauiure
Other (indicate uee}

$. Replacement and ebandoned well information.
A lsthiswell areplacementwell? _ Yes _X_ No
C. Replacement well is foat from abandoned wed!,
E. Original wel! pump column size:
G. Location of water use of abandoned woll;

6. A Welllocation: N& 14oithed® tidof Section _3 4 Townahip8. _ Nowth, Range
8. Thowets_ 000 feafmmthe@wsm;mmm 190 tost fram the
C. Street address or block, kit and subdivision, if applicable: Omaha Public Powsr District

Nebraska City Station
D. Location of water use, if applicable (give legal descriptions): N/A
E. If for imigation, the land to be krigated is NIA
F. Well reference letter(s), if applicable: Monitoring Well 4

7. Pump Information,
{s pump installed at this time? Yes X No
if Yes, complete items A through F.
If No, complete items A and D with estimated informetion for those welis in which pump will be instalied.
A. Actual pumping rate, if applicable; galflons pat minute. Measurad T  Estimated —
B. Pump column diametar; inches. C. Length of pump column: teat,
D. Pumping equipment installed: , 19 E. Brand/Type:
F. Pump Installed by Controctor [ Owner 7 Pumplinstaler ™  Ucense No.

—

Page 1
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, Mw-10
g.' Well Construction Information. Gl"' I Ol { “ l:)

A Total well depth: 20 feet. B. Staticwaterlovel:_ 9 feet C. Pumping water levai; Toat.

- Estimated or > Moasured
D. Well Construction began: 21-Jan___,1998  E. Welil Construction completed: 2-Jan 1999
F. Bore hole diameter: 8 inches,
G

. Pigin casing: Dlameter 21 1D 2.4 0D inchas._%‘ot Matarisl: PVC
road

—

Wall thickness. ad/{hreaded/Othar:

§ feet. fest to 0 fost.
. Screen; 231D 2.4 OD Inches. Type of Materimi: PVC
Screen openings (slot siza): 0.010” Trade Name: Monoilax Guides at fool.
Longth{s) and placement(s) depth from 151t to 20 feet from feat to foot,
- Gravol pack interval(s) from _4feotto 20 fest, feet. to fool. Grade size: 20-40
. Grouted/Sealedfrom 0  fest to 3 foot with Cemant Grout

{type)
from 3  fest to 4 fest with Bentonite

(type)
Drilling method: Hollow Stem Auger L. Drilling fluld: None
- Well development technique (total time and method): Surge, ball, pump -1 hours
. Will chemicals, fartilizer or antifreaze be infected or utlized In tha system? Yes X No
If yes, what will be used:

e —
9. Geologic Materiats Loggad

Depth in Feat DESCRIPTION Depth in Feet DESCRIPTION
From To From To

0 5 Topsoil

5 10 Clay — brown

10 20 Fine Sand

(Additional sheets may be submitted)

10. 1 am familiar with the information submitted on this registration, and {o the best of my knowladge # is trua.

= e S5 '&WM/Q ¢ m/"/‘ﬁ

Water well Contractor's Signature Date Water Well Owner's Signature
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. i [Ny
NEBRASKA DEFARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOLURCES County %6 gggpm’l@m'mt DNR ABAN

P.0. BOX 94676, LINCOLN, NEBRASK A 485084676 T. r.__Department of Natural Resourcag 0CTOBER 2003

{402)471-2363 FILE REF #

NOTICE OF WATER WELL ABANDONMENT”

!

Instructions

Complete by printing in ink ar typing the appropriate information. Submit the completed form to the above address wizhin 60 days of
decommissioning. This form is to be completed by water well contractor (owner signature not required) for all wells decommissioned
after 7/1/2001. For wells decommissioned prior to 7/1/2001, or for a sand point well, the well owner may complete and sign the form

if they did the actual decommissicning, or if the well no fonger exists, and it is unknown when the decommissioning occurred or who

decommissioned the well,

1. Well Chwner Name: Qmaha .Public Power District FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Filing Date egistration Number
Address: 444 S. 16th St. Mall, Atn: Jim Krajicek /8'//’;‘7/’)05 A5-1e80l D

( ) o (402 ) 636-2309 _ A }%% nxo|
/7

Home Phone Number Work Phone Number

4a. Actual Method for Decommissioning of Well, Use Sketch -

2. Persen Completing Decommissioning (if not owner) Welow (if appropriate), or illustrate method of

Name: Terracon cecommissioning on a separate sheet.

Address: 2211 South 156th Circle

City:  Omaha State: NE  Zip: 68130-2506

{ 402 ) 330-2202 39325

Business Phone Number Contractar's License Number

3a. Well Registration Na. G-1011110 Entire screen and

casing grouted T
3b. Purpose of Well Monitoring ¥

3¢ Dae Well Last Operated  Not Applicable 4b. Type of Back Fill Used in Upper Plug (If excavated area is
3d. Date of Decommissioning 10/17/2003 greater than three feet, indicate depth of excavation.)
Grading was performed in the area of the well to lower the ground
3e. Location of Well: Ceounty Otoe surface elevation approximately six feat. The well was grouted before
. . \ the grading cccurred. The protector pipe and concrete pad were
Township 8N _Range 14 @VV Section 36 removed during the grading, and later effarts to the locate the well to
SW s of the NE '/ install a concrete cap below finished grade were unsuccessful.

3f. The wellis 2 000 feet from thﬁ?:;lth) section line 4c. Illustrate mathod to create upper plug.

and _ 2,000 feet from the @Wﬂst) section line or 4d. Type, Amount, and Location of Materials Used in Lower

(cirele one) CﬁSil‘lg.

Latitude Degree Minutes Second

Longitude Degree Minutes Second Bentonite Grout, 0.5 cubic feet, entire casing
3g. Street Address of Block. Lot and Subdivision (if applicable). 4e. Type and Thickness of Materials Used Between Confining

Nebraska City Station Layers and at static water levels. Indictate plug depth(s) on

left side of sketch.
; : ; HNEVCIVELY

3h. Location of Water Use: County NA Bentonite Grout, entire casing

Township Range @ W Section 4f. Well Casing Size  Not Applicable ren 20 2004

—_—————— T T R
'/a of the ' 4g. Well Diameter 2 inch DEPARTMENT OF

_ & Y NATURALRESOURCES

Py familiar withehg information submitted on this form and te the best of my knowledge, it is true
: % 7 ) AEVEIVEL
/ /)( K AN g /Z./ 03 Not Required - evEived
o 7
Warer Well Contractor's Signature Date / Water Well Owner's Signature Datg,, .
BEC 1 1 2003
Lier i) MENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

NCE MW10 abancor.xds{MW-1]
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f h
LOG OF WELL NO. MW-11 Page 1 of 1
CLIENT Project Manager ‘
OPPD Mike Reif
SITE PROJECT
Nebraska City, Nebraska Nebraska City Station
. SAMPLES TESTS
WELL
© DESCRIPTION DETALL a8 g
Qo m iy ® no: .
= |BOREHOLE DIA: 8.25 In - | 2 = 2| £|&S
O |WELLDIA. 2in - | & Wlon|leg|3tE
& CASING AND SCREEN: PVC (sch. 40); 0.01 slotted screen E w (@ |lwl O =4 |.|_.|l"—J Qe
< {TOP OF CASING: ' L1383 |&|215S|28|dg
O |GROUND SURFACE ELEV.: 0 oz |F|l x| aaizolck
7 cornfield at surface B HS
/ LEAN CLAY with organics _
/ dark brown _
A2 i
N LEAN TO FAT CLAY .
brown
_ 1 |SS) 8
I 27[ss|20
SILTY VERY FINE TO FINE SAND, trace _
lean clay |
brown
SILTY VERY FINE TO FINE SAND — HS
brown :
_-.E'[ _ 3 |SS| 11
:.“51:; N HS
SILTY VERY FINE TO FINE SAND with _ 4 |SS8| 16
mica —
light brown/light gray _
{Mn staining in stratified layers at 15" 13 _ HS
3 BOTTOM OF BORING
2 NOTE: Sail classifications were based on
o visual observations made by the field crew.
i
3
3
é:é The stratification lines represent the appraximate boundary lines * ND indicates a reading of less than the field detection limit
,El between soil and rock types: in-situ, the transition may be gradual. (FDL) of one (1) part per million isobutylene equivaients {ppmi).
érWATER LEVEL OBSERVATIONS, ft BORING STARTED 1-16-04
WL ¥ ~5 wD ¥ BORING COMPLETED 1-16-04
gwe T ¥ err acan RIG CME 55 | DRILLER D Mather
g | WL LOGGED KAQ | JOB # 05027041A]



lzawaide
Typewritten Text
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January 2004

Mail To: DNR Form 145

DNR

PO Box 94676

Lincoln, NE 68509-4676
Phone: (402) 471-2363

STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
WATER WELL REGISTRATION

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Registration Date Sequence No. Registration No.

Owner Code No. Receipt No. NRD

a. Well Owner's First Name Last Name

b. Company Name Omaha Public Power District

c. Correspondent Name Omaha Public Power District Attention  Mr. Jim Krajicek

Address 444 South 16th Street Mall, SEJEPS
City Qmaha State NE Zip Code 68102 Telephone  ( 402 ) 636-2309
a. Contractor's License No. 39325 Contractor's Name Terracon
Contractor's E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com
b. Drilling Firm Name  Terracon
Address 2211 South 156th Circle
City Omaha State NE Zip 68130 Telephone  (402) 330-2202
Drilling Firm's E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com
3 a. Well Location SWwW '/,. ofthe NE '/4 of Section 36 , Township 8 North, Range 14 @est, Otoe County,
b. Natural Resoutces District ‘Nemaha T T
¢. The well is 1,500 feet from the (North /}South) section line and 2,300 feet from the est) section line
circle one) (circle one)
or Latitude Degree Minute Second
Longitude Degree Minute Second
d. Street address and subdivision, if applicable
Block Lot

e, Location of water use, if applicable (give legal descriptions) Not Applicable

f. If for irrigation, the land to be irrigated is NA acres.

g. Well reference letter(s), it applicable MW-11 HHSS PWSID

Permits Suface Water Permit Number

Management Area Permit Number Industrial Permit Number

Geothermal Permit Number Transfer Out-Of-State Permit Number

Municipal Permit Number Conduct Permit Number

Well Spacing Permit Number Other Permit Number

HHSS NDEQ UG No.

Purpose of well (indicate one) Aquacultwre _ Commercial/Industrial _____ Dewatering (over 90 days)
Domestic Ground Heat Exchanger Groundwater Source Heat Pump Irtigation Injection
Livestock X Monitoring - Observation Public Water Supply (with spacing (46-638))
Public Water Supply (without spacing) Recovery Other

Wells in a Series.
a. Is this well a part of a series?
b.

Yes go to part b of this section
If one or more of the wells in the series is currently registered, give the well registration number

_X No, go to part 7 of this application

¢c. How many wells in the series are you registering at this time?

Replacement and abandoned well information.

a. Is this well a replacement well? _ X Yes

b. Registration number of abandoned well NA

c. Replacement wellis _ BS feet from abandoned wetl.
¢. Original well pump column size inches.
g. Location of water use of abandoned well

No

If not registered, date abandoned well was constructed (m) 3/(d) 14/ (y) 1995
d. Abandoned well last operated {m) /(d) Hy)
f. Completion of original well abandonmenton  (m) 1/ (d) 16 / {y) 2004

not applicable - monitoring well

Terracon Project No.: 05027041

NCS MW11 registration.xs

Terracon Job Name: OPPD Landfills - NE City



8. Pump Informaticn

a. s pump installed at this time X Yes No
Is pump installed by well owner in Section 1? Yes X _No Is pump installed by contractor in Section2? X Yes _ No
If pump instalied by pump installer, please fill out out license number below

b. Pump Installer's License No. 39325 Pump Installer's Name David M. Svingen

Pump Installer's E-mail Address __dmsvingen@terracon.com
Pump Installer's Firm Name Terracon
Pump Installer's Firm Address 2211 S. 156th Cir

City Omaha State NE Zip 68130 Telephone  (402) 330-2202
Pump [nstaller's Firm E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com
c. Pumping rate 0.5 gallons per minute X Measured Estimated
d. Drop pipe diameter 0.5 inches ¢. Length of drop pipe 15 feet
f. Pumping equipment installed (m) 2 Ad) 27 Ay) 2004 g.PumpBrand QED Wizard (low flow sampling pump)
h. This well is designed and constructed to pump less than 50 gpm X Yes No
9  Well Construction Information
a. Total well depth 20 feet b. Static water level 10 feet
¢. Pumping water level NA feet. d. Well construction began ~ (m) 1 #Ad) 16 /iy) 04
e. Well Construction completed (m) 1 4d) 16 Ay) 04 f. Bore hole diameter in inches: Top _8.25 Bottom 8.25
g. Casing and screen joints are Welded Glued Threaded X Other

10. Well construction {casing & screen) - ¢, d, e, & g measurements should be in inches to three decimal places

a b c d [ f g h
Plosenen, Casi Insid Outsid Wall | Screen Slot| Type of
Depth in Fest asing ot nside utside creen Slot| Type o
Screen Diameter Diameter Thickness Size Material Trade Name
From To
0 5 Casing 1.870 2.350 0.190 PVC Aurora
' 5 20 Screen 1.970 2.350 0.190 0.010 PVC Aurora
11. Grout and Gravel Pack
Placement Depth in Feet Grout or
From To Gravel Pack Material Description
0 1 Concrete Concrete
1 4 Bentonite Bentonite holeplug
4 20 Gravel Pack #20-40 sand
12. Geologic Materials Logged
Depth in Feet Depth in Feet
From To Description From To Description
SEE ATTACHED BORING LOG
(Additional sheets may be submitted)
. | am fapaijiar with the information submitted on thls regi trat:on and to the best of my knowledge it is true.
y W 5 Y,
Water Well Céntrac@ignature " Date Well Owner's Signature Date
if Contractor is unknown or Deceased
Terracon Project No.: 05027041 Terracen Job Name: OPPOD Landfills - NE City Well 1D: Mw-11

NCS MW11 registration.xis




LOG OF WELL NO. MW-12

1
Page 1 of 1

WELL 0502704 1A LOGS.GPJ TERRACON.GOT 3r31/04

CLIENT Project Manager
OPPD Mike Reif
SITE PROQJECT
Nebraska City, Nebraska Nebraska City Station
Boring Location Coordinates: 2695.3 North 4727.5 East SAMPLES TESTS
WELL
@ DESCRIPTION DETAL 3 € ole,
2 |BOREHOLE DIA.: 825 in - |2 > «| |23
S |WELLDIA: 2in || & Wioaled|SE
O |CASING AND SCREEN: PVC (sch. 40); 0.01 slotted screen E |lewia|w]d T2 |WE | oS
= |TOP OF CASING: 914.28 ft 2181351218168 |55!da
¢ GROUND SURFACE ELEV.: 911.62 ft o || Z|F| & |va [EC| T
% comfield at surface N HS
/ LEAN CLAY _
/ (Topsoil) _
/ brown |
/ % 3 __ 908.5 ]
M VERY FINE TC FINE SILTY SAND _ 1 88221 1
light brown _
. HS
: 903.5| "] ]
brown, saturated at 8'to 13’ L _ 2 {8514 4
g -
10 "] 0s
8e8.5| - _
FINE SILTY SAND o 3 |SSj24| 7
gray/brown .
saturated .
15 B 13
saas =]
P ) B
BOTTOM QF BORING
NOTE. Sail classifications were based on
visual observations made by the fisld crew.
|
The stratification fines represent the approximate boundary lines * ND indicates a reading of 1ess than the field detection limit
hetween sail and rock types: in-situ, the transition may be gradual, (FDL) of ona (1} part per million isobutylene eguivalents (pprmi).
WATER LEVEL OBSERVATIONS, ft BORING STARTED 3-26-04
WL (¥ 10 ws|¥ 12 WD BORING COMPLETED 3-26-04
WL [T 12,31 1-2trAB ¥ E rr acnn RIG CME 75| FOREMAN  SM
WL LOGGED KAQ | JOB # (5027041A]
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FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Mail To: DR byt
R STATE OF NEBRASKA

Lincoln. NB 685094676 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Phone: (402) 471-2363 WATER WELL REGISTRATION

Registration Date Sequence No. Registration No.
Owner Code No. Receipt No. NRD
. . a. Well Owner's First Name Last Name

b. Company Name Omaha Public Power District

¢. Correspondent Name Omaha Public Power District Attention  Mr. Jim Krajicek
Address 444 South 16th Street Mall, SE/EPS
City Omaha State NE Zip Code 68102 Telephone ( 402 ) 636-2309
. a. Contractor's License No, 39325 Contractor's Name Terracon
Contractor's E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com

b. Drilling Firm Name  Terracon

Address 2211 Scuth 156th Circle

City Omaha State NE Zip 68130 Telephone  (402) 330-2202
Drilling Firm's E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com

a. Well Location SwW '/.. of the NE '/4 of Section 36, Township 8 North, Range 14 @est, Otoe County,

b. Natural Resources District Nemaha T

c. The well is 2,000 feet from the (North ASouth) section line and 1,950 feet from the est) section line

circle one) circle one)
or Latitude Degree Minute Second
Longitude Degree Minute Second
d. Street address and subdivision. if applicable
Block Lot

¢. Location of water use, if applicable (give legal descriptions) Not Applicable

f.  Iffor irrigation, the land to be irrigated is NA acres.

g Well reference letter(s), it applicable MW-12 HHSS PWSID

Permits Suface Water Permit Number

Management Area Permit Number Industrial Permit Number

Geothermal Permit Number Transfer Qut-Of-State Permit Number

Municipal Permit Number Conduct Permit Number

Well Spacing Permit Number Other Permit Number

HHSS NDEQ UG No.

Purpose of well (indicate one) Aquaculture Commercial/Industrial Dewatering (over 90 days)
Domestic Ground Heat Exchanger j)undwatcr Source Heat Pump ___lrrigation Injection
Livestock X Monitoring Observation ____ Public Water Supply (with specing (46-638))
Public Water Supply (without spacing) Recovery Other

Wells in a Series.

a. Is this well a part of a series? X Yesgoto part b of this section ___No. goto part 7 of this application

b, H one or more of the wells in the series is currently registered, give the well registration number ' G-126306

¢. How many wells in the series are you registering at this time? One

Replacement and abandoned well information.

a.  [s this well a replacement well? __ Yes X No

b. Registration number of abandoned well If not registered, date abandened well was constructed

¢. Replacementwell is __ feet from abandoned weil. d. Abandoned well last operated (im) Hdy (v}
¢.  Original well pump column size inches. f. Completion of original well abandonment on

g. Location of water use ot abandoned well

Terracon Project No.: 05027041 Terracon Job Name:; OPPD Landfills - NE City

NCS MW12 registration.xis



8. Pump Information

a. s pump instalted at this time X Yes No
Is pump instailed by well owner in Section 1? Yes X No Is pump installed by contractor in Section2? X Yes No
If pump installed by pump installer, please fill out out ficense number below
b. Pump Installer's License No. 39325 Pump Installer's Name David M. Svingen
Pump Installer's E-mail Address  dmsvingen@terracon.com
Pump Installer's Firm Name Terracon
Pump [nstaller's Firm Address 2211 S. 156th Cir ,
City Omaha State  NE Zip 68130 Telephone  (402) 330-2202
Pump Installer's Firm E-mail Address lebazer@terracon.com .
¢. Pumping rate 0.5 gallons per minute X Measured Estimated
d. Drop pipe diameter 0.5 inches e. Length of drop pipe 13 feet
f.  Pumping equipment installed (m) 3 /Ad} 31 Ay) 2004 g PumpBrand QED Wizard (low flow sampling pump)
h. This well is designed and constructed to pump less than 50 gpm X Yes No
9  Well Construction Information
a. Total well depth 18 feet b. Static water level 12 feet
c. Pumping water level NA feet. d. Well constructionbegan (m) 3 Ad) 26 iy) 04
e. Well Construction completed (m) 3 #d) 26 /y) 04 f. Bore hole diameter in inches: Top 8.25 Bottom 8.25
g. Casing and screen joints are Welded Glued Threaded X Other
10. Well construction {casing & screen) - c, d, e, & g measurements should be in inches to three decimal places
a b c d e f g h
Plasement Casi Insid Outsid Wall S Slot} T f
Dcplh in Feet asing or ns1ae utside creen diot Ype O
Screen Diameter Diameter Thickness Size Material Trade Name
From To
0 8 Casing 1.970 2.350 0.190 PVC Aurora
8 18 Screen 1.970 2.350 0.180 0.010 PVC Aurora

i1. Grout and Gravel Pack

Placement Depth in Feet Grout or
From To Gravel Pack Material Description
0 1 Concrete Concrete
1 7 Bentonite Bentonite holeplug
7 18 Gravel Pack #20-40 sand

12. Geologic Materials Logged

Depth in Feet Depth in Feet
From To Description From To Description
SEE ATTACHED BORING LOG

{Additional sheets may be submitted)

Dotk

I am famlhar with the informarion submitted on this registration, and to the best of my knowledge it is true.

W/W o_;@z,ézy

Water Well Contractor's Si Date Well Owner's Signature Date
if Contractor is unknown or Deceased
Terracon Project No.: 05027041 " Terracon Job Name: OFPD Landfitls - NE City Well ID: MW-12

NCS MW12 regisiration.xls



WELL LOG NO. MW-13

THIS BORING LOG IS NOT VALID IF SEPARATED FROM ORIGINAL REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL SMART LOG 05157663 LOGS.GPJ TERRACON2012.GDT 2/4/16

Page 1 of 1
PROJECT: OPPD Nebraska City Station CLIENT: Omaha Public Power District
SITE: 7264 L RD
Nebraska City, Nebraska
® |LOCATION - INSTALLATION DETAILS D w| =
O |Latitude: 40.6286073° Longitude: o b Sasing Elev: T |YE|E| & -2
T |-95.7921889° ' E|xz| =] 5 <
g Well Completion: W L % 8 >
o Surface Elev.: 915.5 (Ft.)| Aboveground =2 Py i
DEPTH MATERIAL DESCRIPTION ELEVATION (Ft.)
LEAN CLAY (CL), with organics, brown, Grass at surface -Concrete
-Seal hydrat VA 10 2_,\2‘__24_3
chip bentonite -
2.0 913.5 ]
LEAN CLAY (CL), light brown -Riser Pipe 2"
diameter
schedule 40 L | 12 3-4-4-4
PVC. Flush = N=8
threaded to —
PVC Screen — |
5.0 910.5 H 5|/ 18| 2222
SILTY CLAY WITH SAND (CL-ML), fine H N=4
Filter Material— |~ ] N
silica sand. —
7.0 908.5 16/30 grade = | 20 1-2-2-5
SILTY SAND (SM), fine 1 N=4
-Screen 2" —
diameter = | 18 2-5-7-5
schedule 40 = N=12
PVC slotted —
screen, 0.010" H-
slot H 10
= 2-1-2-2
= 20 N=3
1130 902.5 -
Boring Terminated at 13 Feet
The stratification lines represent the approximate transition between differing soil types and/or rock Hammer Type: Automatic
types; in-situ these transitions may be gradual or may occur at different depths than shown.
Advancement Method: Notes:
Hollow Stem Auger, 8.25-inch diameter borehole . L . .
Soil descriptions are based on visual observations made by the
field crew. Actual conditions may vary.
Abandonment Method: See Appendices for explanation of symbols and
NA - Well installed abbreviations.
WATER LEVEL OBSERVATIONS Well Started: 1/26/2016 Well Completed: 1/26/2016
N/ 5 ft while sampling
N4 1t bgs on 2/4/16 Drill Rig: 770 Driller: JM
15080 A Circle
Omaha, Nebraska Project No.: 05157663 Exhibit: --1
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IWIP Wells - Reg Print

Fee Paid: $70.00 HHSS Fee: $30.00
Well Registration or Area Permit DNR Cash Fund: $18.50 WWDF: ~ 21.50
Billing ID: 53636
. . Import . Monitoring (Ground .
Source: Nebraska On Lin - Accepted Use: Water i Owner ID: 49927
. Decommission Registration
: 14551191495806 : — =
Import 1D Status _Registered Dato: Number- G-178697
Well
Well ID: 241806 NRD:  Nemaha Redetration  2z19/2016
Last Change Call Up Last Change
hmcpherson — :
T hmcpherson . Call Up Date Date- 2/19/2016
Owner:

Select Contact |

ContactID Type SegNum Begin Date End Date Name
eqr( Display 49927 Owner 1 2/19/2016 Omaha Public Power District, Delete_|

[oelyli- (o]l Certificate ID FirstName LastName
39570 Michael B Reif
Drilling Firm: EmployerID Employer

159781 Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Delete

A. Well Location: NW1/4SE1/4 of Section 25
Township 8 North, Range 14 ( East E/W), Otoe County
B. Natural Resource District: Nemaha

Latitude Longitude
Well GPS Coordinates: 40° 37' 42.99" -095° 47' 31.88" .
Lat/Long DD 40.62861 -95.79219 GRS Required
The well is: _ feet from the _ Section line and _ feet from the section line.

Street address or block, lot and subdivision: Addr/Sub Div 7264 L Road Block No
Location of water use, if applicable (give legal description): NWSE S25 T8 R14E
Well reference letter(s) if applicable: MW-13

Lot

C.
D.
E.
G.
Well In A Series

Well Part of a Series with Site Plan: Yes

Series # of Wells Reg Total # Wells Acres Acres Cert NRD Appr StartDate EndDate Comment Series Reg Num (External Source) Code Description Wells in the Series

244881 1 2 No No 1/26/2016 G-126717 DEQ Partof a
DEQ site 158167 G- 2/19/2016
plan for 126717
spill or G- 1/26/2016
underground 178697
storage

Permits

Aprvd Date(s) Aprvd Date(s)

Area Permit _ _ SWater App Code o

GeoPermit . _ Industrial -

MWF - _ Transfer -

WSP _ _ Swater Conduct Code -

HHSS _ Other —

HHSS PWS ID _ ITN _

NDEQ NE0054712, NE0204421

5. Purpose of Well Monitoring (Ground Water Quality)

Other Use —
Notes _
7. Replacement well information. Vézgé:;;\sidered a replacement by NRD(WelllD,
A. Is this well a Replacement well? No Repl No _ NRD Approval Date __ Well Replacement Reg CD
B. Registration number of abandoned well: __ If not registered, date abandoned well was constructed __
C. Abandoned well last operated __ D. Replacement well is __ feet from abandoned well.
E. Original well pump column size: __ inches.
F. [ ] Original water well decommissioned __

[ 11 hereby certify that the original water well will be decommissioned within 180 days after such construction of
the replacement water well.

[ 11 hereby certify that the original water well will be modified and equipped to pump 50 gallons per minute or less
within 180 days after such construction of the replacement water well.

[ ] Livestock
[ ] Monitoring

http://private/IWIP/Wells/Registration/RegistrationPrint.aspx?Print=true&Referencel D=241806[2/19/2016 8:25:29 AM]


http://private/IWIP/Contacts/ContactDetail.aspx?ContactID=49927
http://private/IWIP/Wells/Registration/SeriesWells.aspx?SeriesID=244881
http://private/IWIP/Wells/Registration/View.aspx?ReferenceID=158167
http://private/IWIP/Wells/Registration/View.aspx?ReferenceID=241806

IWIP Wells - Reg Print

[ ] Observation
[ 1 Nonconsumptive or de minimus use approved by the applicable natural resources district. __

[ 1 Decommission/Modification certification form is submitted by landowner (Must be submitted before registering
well)

G. Location of water use of original well: _

Decommission Information

Decommission Date: __By
8. Pump Information.

A. Is Pump installed at this time? No Pump present but Well Inactive: No
Free Flowing Well: No Well active, no pump installed: Yes
B. License No.

C. Pumping Rate __ gallons per minute. D. Pumping water level __ feet.
E. Drop pipe diameter __ inches. F. Length of pipe __ in feet.
G. Pump equipment installed: __ H. Pump Brand/Type ___

1. Will this well be used to pump 50 gpm or less? Yes

9. Well Construction Information

A. Total well depth: 13 feet. B. Static water level 1 feet.

C. Well Construction began: 1/26/2016 D. Well Construction Completed: 1/26/2016
E. Bore hole diameter in inches. Top 8.25 Bottom 8.25

F. Casing and Screen Joints are: Threaded Other Joints description: __

H. Total Estimate Capacity of Well __ gallons per minute. 1. Pumping water level at capacity: __ feet.

10. Well Construction (Casing & Screen) - ¢, d, e & f measurements should be in inches to three decimal places
Record Count = 2

WelllID FromDepth* ToDepth* Case/Screen InsideDiam OutsideDiam CaseThickness ScrnSlotSize Material ScreenTname
241806 0 3 casing 2.07 2.38 0.154 PVC EMI

241806 3 13 screen 2.07 2.38 0.154 0.01 PVC EMI

* are in Feet, all else is in inches

11. Grout and Gravel Pack
Record Count = 3

WellID FromDepth ToDepth Grout/Gravel Material Description® Quantity Gravel? Volume &Type Grout®

241806 0 0.5 grout Concrete and well vault Concrete and well vault
241806 0.5 2 grout non-slurry bentonite 1.5 bags
241806 2 13 gravel #16-30 Silica sand 5 bags

* are in Feet, all else is in inches

1Description of gravel pack, i.e. engineered gravel pack, or gravel pit description (1/4 down) or brand name (best sand) natural
formation, drilling cuttings, soil backfill

2Quantity #tcubic yards, #Tons, #Sacks - (for drilling cuttings and soil backfill estimate quantity) Calculation assistance available
on web

3volume & Type: #gallons of a slurry, #Barrels of a slurry, #sacks used in the slurry, #Bags of non-slurry bentonite (chip-pellet-
granular)

12. Well Geologic Materials Logged

WelllD FromDepth* ToDepth* Type Hardness Color Other/Drilling Action|

241806 0 5 Other Brown Lean Clay
241806 5 7 Other Brown Sily Clay w/sand
241806 7 13 Other Brown Silty Sand

* are in Feet.

http://private/IWIP/Wells/Registration/RegistrationPrint.aspx?Print=true&Referencel D=241806[2/19/2016 8:25:29 AM]
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102620V -162827- WWRF

gﬁ%m Department of Natural Resources €3 ) Ustaber 2001
PO Box 94676 R
% ar Qe
Lincoln, NE 68309-46706 . bFA:TE OF NEBRASKA ,
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PhUﬂL (402)471-2363 . -
WATER WELL REGISTRATION

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Repistration Date g Jé a.?c?"c?/ “iequeme No. /62252 7 Registration No.

Owner Code No.

a0 Well Owner’s First Name - _lLast Name e
b, Company Name__ Cinaha Public Power Tistrict s
¢.  Correspondent Name __ _ Omaha Public Power District . Atlention James I Kjaucek
Address _ 444 South 16” Street Mall
City__,,_ Omgha _S'tzateNE—~ZiE 68102 _____ Telephone (402) 636-2309
. a. Contractor’s License No 19245 Contractor’s Name Kleinfelder ——
Contractor’s Email Address locoabelfeox.net o
b, Drilling Firm Name Kleinfelder
Address _ __ 9312 G Court -
City Omaha State_ NI Zip___ .. 68127 ~_Telephone (402) 331-2260
Drilling IFirm's Lmail Address bhiavens@ikleinfelder.com
- a. Welllogation _ BW__ Vi ofthe SE % of Section _25_, Township 8 Norh, Range 14 East/West,  Otoe County.
b.  MNatural Resources District L N(_,m.ihd._NRD _
. Thewellis feet from the (North/ South)y section lineand et from the (Fast/West) section Hie
(ciTcle one) (circle one)
or Latimude Degree 40 Minuwe 37 _ Second 37
Longilude Degree 95 Minute 47 Second 32
d.  Street address and subdivision, if applicable e
Block o ORI I, S
¢t Location of water use, il upplicable (pive legal descriptions) o L
2 If for iripation, the land 1o be irrigared is _ dcres.

g Well reference letler(s), if applicablle  MW-4

. Permits Surface Water Permit Number
Management Area Parmit Number o Industrial Permit Mumber
Geothermal Permit Nuimber Transter Chnt-Of-5tate Permait Number
Municipal Permit Number Conduct Permit Number
Well Spacing Permit Number Other Permit Number
. Purpose of well (indicate one) _Aquacuiture _ . Commercial/Tnduostrial ___ Dewatering (over 90 days)
Domestic __ Ground Ileat Lxchanger | Groundwater Source ITeat Pump __ hripation _Injection
Livestock X __ Monitoring Ohservation ___ Public Water Supply fwith spacing (16 638))
__ Public Water Supply (o spacngy _ Reeovery _Other

{indicate use}

. Wells in a Series.

a.  lsthis welt apart of a series? _ yes  Yes go to part b of this section  No go to part 7 of this application

b, Ifune or mare of the wells in the scries is currently repistered, give the well registration number  NA_

c.  How many wells in the serics are you registering at this time? i

. Replacement and abandoned well information.

a.  1sthis well 2 replacement well? — Yes X No

b Registration number of abandoned well  Ifnot registered, date abandoned well was constructed oy /.
Replacement well iz . feet hom abandoned well,  d. Abandoncd well last operated gmy . Ay Ty,
Original well pump column size . inches. f. Completion of original well abandonmenton g A

2. Location ol water use of abandoned well




(5130442 D

8. Pump Information.
u.  Ispump installed atthistime . Yes X No
Is pump installed by well owner insection 17 Yes | No s pump installed by contractor in section 29
H pump installed by pumnp installer, please fill oul lcense number belaw
b, Pump Installer’s License No. Pump Installer’s Name,

Yes No

Pump Installer’s Email Address

Pump Installer’s Firm Name_

Pump Installer’s Firm Address

City_ State  _ Zip_ ... Telephone
Pump Installer’s Firm Fmail Address. N -
v, Pumping rate gallons per minute ___ . Measurad _ Fstimated
Drop pipe diameter inches e.  Length of drop pipe _.. . _fesat
f. Pumping equipment installed (/o fyy g. Pump RBrand
h. This well will be uscd to pump less then 50 gpm _ Yes  No
Y. Well Construction Information.
a.  Total well depth - 14, feet. b, Static water level ~6.1 leet.
¢.  Pumping water [evel NA et d. Well Construction began gommy ___ fawyy / tyear 2004
¢, Wel] Constructiom completed manth) __ {iday) S e 2004 f. Dore hole diameter ininches Top 6.3 Bottom 6.5
o,  Casing and Screen Joints are Welded .o Glued Threaded X Other o
0. Well Construction (Casing & Screen)- ¢, d, e, & g measurements should be in inches to three decimal places
[ a b C d ¢ f E h
Placeincnl Casing or Inside | Outside wall | Type of screen Slot Trade Name
Depth in Feet Screen Dimmeter Diameter Thickness Material Size
From To -
0 4 Casing 2.017 2375 0328 | DPVC N/A Johnson Screens
3 14 Screen 2000 | 2360 0560 | PVC D010 Johnson Screens

11. Grout and Gravel Pack

Placement Dépth in Foet Grout or Material I_'S'é'scription
From To CGravel Pack
0 2 ) Bentonite o 3/8” Rentonite Iolephyg
14 ' Gravel Pack 12720 Sand 1
12. Geologic Materials Logged
Depth in Feet Description  See Artached Doving T.og Depth in Peel Description
From To From Ta

(Additional sheets may be submitted)

13, Lam familiar with the information submitted on this registration, and to the best of my knowledge it is true.

\\«5\ N cmed (BB O

Water WellSontractor’s Signatire Date
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LOG OF BORING NO. MWwW-4

Pape [ of 1

RORLHOLE LOCATION
Sce Boring Location Plan

ELEVATICN BATUM
USGS

DIYLLER
Abel Monparez

| CIAGEE R

Bruce Birge

RORING STARTED

BORING COMPLETED

DRIL RIG

DRILLING METHOD
425" HEA

PENETROMETER - TSF

RESISTANCE - BLOWS/FT.
VINCONFINED

SAMPLE TYPE
PENETRATION
POCKET
COMERESSION - TSF

SAMPLE MO,
: RECOVERY, in.

MOISTURE CONTENT - %
DEY DEMSITY - PCF

* OTHER
GRAPHIC LOG

DEPTH, FT.

SURFAGE TYPE

TOTAL DERTH (FT )

Weedy, Grassy Shoulder of Gitdvel Road

WATER LEVLEL OBSERVATIONS (K17)

Y 8.0ATD

Y 6.1 @ 1 DayAD

DESCRIPTION

Surface Flevation:

WELL LOG

916.5

._.
ra
7
o
b

2.0

13 1,5+

24 0.5

=

-'Vcry SUIT, Moist, Light Brown to Grayish

Browi, Low Plastic Silty Clay o 51t

(CL) (Roadbed Fill}

9115}

6.0

______ 2,

(Buried Soil)

. Hard_,'ﬁlighl.ly Moist, Dark Brownish
Gray, T.ow Plastic 5ilty Clay (C1.)

Firm to Soft, Well Compieted (Taing 3
Stick Up and Concrete Padery Maist, ¥

24

{Alluvium)
Becomes Wel

Grayish Brown, Silt with Very Tine
Sand to Silty Very Fine Sand (ML/SM)

Loose, Wet, Grayish Brown, Poorly
Graded Sand with Some Silt, Very
Fine-Grained (SP/SP-SM) (Alluvium)

14.0

y_Lithap

910,5]

907,51

TIITITIIL

902.5)"

Bottom of Boring @ 14' in Sandy

Alluvitim

Well Completed Using 3 Stick Up and

Concrete Pad

The stratification lines represent the approximate boundary lines between soil und rock types. In sit the transition may he gradual,

B < eiNFELDER

9312 (j Court, Omaha, Nebrasks 68127 (102) 331-2260

PROIECT NAME

OFPD Flyash Monofill

LOCATICN

Nebraska City, Nebraska

PROJECT NUMEER
47962
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THIS BORING LOG IS NOT VALID IF SEPARATED FROM ORIGINAL REPORT. GEO SMART LOG-WELL D9185019 OPPD NEBRASKA CIT.GPJ TERRACON_DATATEMPLATE.GDT 8/13/18

BORING LOG NO. MW-14

4Y4-inch ID Hollow Stem Auger

Abandonment Method:
Well installed

Page 1 of 1
PROJECT: OPPD Nebraska City- Monitoring Well CLIENT: HDR Engineering, Inc.
Installation Omaha, NE
SITE: 7264 L Rd
Nebraska City, NE
. i (%]
8 LOCATION: See Exhibit A-1 INSTALLATION gz IEILJ -
2 DETAILS c (@] & Qe
O | Latitude: 40.6248° Longitude: -95.7929° ; 4 5 E |u_J 5!
T o — o
o F o |oe|d a9
% Surface Elev.: 917 (Ft.) [-3' stick up—= 4 '%T; z) <§( % i
DEPTH ELEVATION (Ft.) ol
Gravel at surface -Concrete
SILTY CLAY (CL/ML), dark gray | 1-3-3-2
N=6
4-7-7-11
-Seal hydr: — _
bentonite N=14
4.0 913| chips ]
/ LEAN TO FAT CLAY (CL/CH), dark gray
3-5-5-7
/ Ch N=10
g N =
/ -Riser Pipe-2 i.: 3.: — 3568
diameter S N=13
48.0 909| schedule40 || | _
, PVC. Flush
SILTY CLAY (CL/ML), gray threaded fo 9410
PVC Screen — N=2
16
+ : y 1-1-1-1
-Filter Material— —
silica sand. R N=2
16/30 grade _
_ 1-1-1-1
N=2
0-0-0-0
-Screen 2"
diameter N=0
schedule 40
PVC slotted -
screen, 0.010" |.°
slot O-IEJ)-—%-O
18.0 899 =
Boring Terminated at 18 Feet
Stratification lines are approximate. In-situ, the transition may be gradual. Hammer Type: Automatic
Advancement Method: Notes:

Bottom of well at depth of 18 feet.

Concrete pad, protector pipe, and 3 bollards installed at ground
surface.

Ground elevation estimated using Google Earth.

Energy Transfer Ratio 84.6%. Hammer Efficiency Correction =
1.41 (October, 2017).

WATER LEVEL OBSERVATIONS

N/ 61t while drilling

Boring Started: 07-12-2018 Boring Completed: 07-12-2018
Drill Rig: 929 Driller: K. Smithhisler

15080 A Cir

Omaha, NE Project No.: D9185019
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